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Office MenC vio * UNITED § 0 | GOVERNMENT

e/: Director, FBI DATE: October 1, 1946

ron + SAO, New York :
®

7) fyssmer: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS
i) INTERNAL SECURITY - B 102259

REFER 6 I.S. co

The New York office has recently received inquiries from EK

several other Field Divisions requesting that they be advised as to whether
Custon and Immigration stops presently being maintained in those offices

" against the captioned subject should be continued,

For your information these offices have been informed that

such stops should be retaineduntil’the Buresu instructs to the contrary.
t is requested that, vhen the Buresn desires these stops to be removed,.

the New York Field Division be informed in order that all interested *

0 offices may be appropriately advised. oo
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70: Director, FBI + para: September 30, 1946

(fit + SAC, New York N i

4 ’ Vsumser, ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS 10
INTERNAL SECURITY - R a ae6 . . R257

} Reference ismade to your lotber deted September 18, 1946 and. to the
New York lettor to thé Bureau of September 3, 1946 relative to the Customs stops
‘being maintained on the above-captioned subject. - “I

You are advised that thie "recent conference" referred to in both letters
4 was not tho conforenco requested by the Bureau for closer coverage of the Rovemont

of Soviet nationals; for your information, “the results of this latter conference
have been set forth in the letter to the Bureau dated August 23, 1946 under the
captionp¥iovement of Soviet Nationals; Internal Security - RM! Howevor, vhet wes
meant id 'reforonos-lettorawasa series of conversations with Mr Fo Ba LOUGHLIN,

] Assistant Collector of Customs at New York, vho in July of 1946 stated that beomuse
of a shortage of personnel and tho fact that the Customs Service mo longer has
control of the passengers! passports in advance of tho seiling, they cannot offeo-
tively cover all departures. Howover, as a result of tho conforenco concorning the
arrival and departure of Soviet nationals, the Customs Service maintains a close
observation of passengers departing on Soviet ships. For the purpose of following‘tho movement of Soviet Nationsls,. this cooperation is very effective. Furthérmors,

i an outgoing stop with Customs is effective if some information can be furnished
‘them with respect to tho ship or line and the probable date of departures It vill

4 bo noted also that the Immigration and Naturalization Service can snd does maintain1 coverage of s11 outgoing passengers at the time of sailing and will delay a passen-
i gor, short of holding the vessel, in order that an Agent may got to the scenes A '|
i Kb our request each of the Immigration Inspectors checks the names of departing
i passengers against his stop 1ist. However, advancé information cannot be given this

Office on all passenger lists
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n BlyHew York. . : © Octobdr2k; 19L6. ;i Pirestos; J d :Direstor, FBI A /niger ISIE fy. 5Te oF3 ® . ARTHURALEXANDROVITCH ADAus .

: “
. §° Eetemge—r Th | , .
Eo, , Jou asadvised that: the Saforaation obtadied through the ntervians !v1 ofthe subjéots Li this basowas furitehed fo the Crimi Bik rionthe Departnent, for its opinioiras to prosécubions Tre Departures pac.. gdvised that the eviderice presently available As fot suffieiens vo:Warrast; prosectbion of Hiskey or Ohapine
I Thls is furnished for the completionof your fife,
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: Mrs Jolin A. Cimpernan
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Taw H-2577¢
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» ARTHURALEXANDROVITCHADAMS, was
1, ~ Internal Security - R.

pz
‘ith xoferonce to your cable dated Octobsi 1lj, 1946 in the

captioned matter, there are attached threo photographs of the subject
bearing his deseripbions
¥
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DECOBE OF DOUBLE CODE CABLE NUMBER 861 FROM S1S NUMBER 828 DATED :
OCTOBER 24, 1946 AT LONDON. RECEIVED VIA THESTATE DEPARTMENT.

ARTHUR aexoroviresQows, WAS, INTERNAL SECURITY R. PLEASE
REFER TO YOUR LETTER DATED DECEMBER 17 LAST. PLEASE FORWARD

EL PHOTOGRAPHS AND DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT ANDAMS.
INQUIRING.  CHNPERMAN: op) .|

RECE | VED 10-14-46 10:38 AM EST MET : |

sang, 2007 DILL
Fran £2oNQES, atopy.
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If the intelligence contained in the above message is to be disseminated . 1
+ outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably paraphrased in

order to protect the Bureau's cryptographic systems. -
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‘Director, FBT i Howaber 6, 1946
Fai an une ; : v
i BENJAMIN FRANKLIN MILLER, was; : .
ho ZBI BAKER WILLER 2

TWIERIAL SECURITY = R »
Bureau File 100-344367 ’ -

> . - 7ARTHUR ALSIAHDROVICH ADAYS, was : 3 =o
; TERIAL SECURITE-R : “lL =p

©. Bureau File 100-531280 ; vi Be

Roferencé 1s Hada to the New York latter £o the Bureau dated
Soptanber 5, 1946, acopy of which was directed to’ the. los Angeles
Fisla Division, Which requested a comprohonsiva interview of <A
BENJANIN MILLER end his wife ZELMA BAKER MILLER. A copy of this YLotter has; now been received by thisoffice.fron los Angeles, in \
View of tho fact’ that the,office of origin'in tho MILLER case has |
béen changed fron Los, Angelos to Chicago. . The MILLERS presently i

. reside in Chicago. 5 A
After a review of referenced letter, 1t would appear that the Gointerviewin question could be conducted by this office with greater PB+ benafit to tho ADANS ani the UILIRR case iF this office wero 0furnished by Hew York or the Bureau With a specific outline of N. Anstructions and questions to bo used in connection with this
interview. It would bo of particularvalue if the extent of: 3: the interview, insofar as ARTHUR ALEWANDROVICH ADAIS ia concerned,
could be outlined to this office. "It isalso possible that the ~
New York office as a result ofheir intervigws with other persons
who havo been in contact with ADAYS would have valuable suggestions 0
$0 offer in connection with the interview of the MILLERS. y i
It 15 also Fequosted that ‘the Buread advise this office as’to . - 3another. 1% io dedired that any of gubjeots MILLERS activities oN
other than those connected with ADAMS boe' covered in connection bos B

. ‘withthe interview. : . “i
: wT NCE
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: San Franctoco. E
Chicago File 100-1769 :
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j - : How York, ow York A
~ Tovezbor 12, 1946

Diroctor; FBI . :

Res DR. LOUIS MILLER. THTERNAL, SECURITY (R)
(REEER 5 15)

3 Dear Sirs © ’
3 - Reference is made to tho roport of Speofal Agent John

Pe Kalone dated July 9, 1946 at New York in captioned matter, 20

A roviow of this file reflects ibwas originally oponed To
‘because’ of MILLER's association with Ra Rin. MILLER Wms &- Jhis
close agsooiate.and porsonal physician for ADAUS. n

Stitoo. MILLER his boon inborviewed, and: since all N
4nvestigation, both tachnical and physical surveillances, failed to »,
roflect any activities of an espionage nature on the part of Subject, y b
this case is Being closed on the authority of the Special Agent in iYi Charge. : >

3 Any furthor investigation condusted by this office concern- 1
AngSubjoot, ith a view toward finding ARTHUR ADALS, will be reported’ 1
undor ADAUS' file. A Security Index Card has been proparad ou the <
Subject and is onfile in this office. -.

: Very truly yours, :

ppuisstrmy 2509.DS e E
| WAST L- SE

award Sohisidt, SAG Seg
; RETO AECTES , Coe E
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Office Mem. 2772 + UNITED SuIZES GOVERNMENT

MoT C . . |
TO: yr. D. M. Iadd ; . © PATE: November 18,1946 |

FROM: 3, . stricyifa . | Bie |
SUES: pu ==]

‘ESPIONAGE ~ R . EE

EE—
As you will recall the pringipal subjects in the Arthur Adams Ee——

Se have all now been interiors2b ‘the exception ofBenjamin Franklin, ——————
filler and his wife, Zelma BakerZi{ller. These individuals have recently moved
to Chicago and theChivagdField Division is not equipped with background informa-

* tion to properly interview these individuals. : |

I “In view of the complex nature 6f this case, it is recommended that the
| Agent from the New York Field Division handling this case proceed to Chicago in
i «order to handle these interviews. " 5

son: GLB
A letter to ‘the Chicago and New York Field Divisions to that ‘effect is

attached, . - .

Attaciment REcorvm /)()~331280-552
ee Domxey “Sg wmRome 54% Zed
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WASHINGTON EVW-YORK 2 FROM CHICAGO 2 11-24AM G “

CONFTO DIRECTOR AND SAC NEW YORK URGENT 6 i’ SR

ARTHUR-ALEXANDROVLTCHShas: BENJAMIN FRANKLIN MILLER, WA: ZELWA )7 | 5 °

BAKER MILLER, Is-R: REFER 5-18. RE N.Y. TEL. NOVEMBER TWENTYINE gM J

NINETEEN FORTYSIX, ACCORDING TONES PAPERREPORTS DR, DEBORAH V.
DAUBER KILLED IN AUTO ACCIDENT NOVEMBER TWERTYONE NINETEEN FORTVSIX, 3
Scans. DEATH NOT YET RECORDED IN BUREAU OF VITAL STATISTICS,

oaco. : i (00 33)280 SFO
MC SWAIN REOORDED r— —— /

ACK PLEASE hu 2 ZS OF
\ wom gp) FieLoken

Ww) : : |”| BYDECIRMAE. ¢ Sey — 5
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me 1 AND NYC 1 FROM CHICAGO 12-7-4¢, 11-45 PM ST ol ve .

IRECTOR AND NEW YORK “7 hac
74 ARTHUR ALExADRO cH ADAS, 18-R, REFER FIVE 18. DR. BENJAMIN{F'.

. MiLLer INTERVIEWED AND ADVISED HE FIRST MET ADAMS IN NINETEEN|EORTY __ |

0 WHEN LATTER TELEPHONICALLY CONTACTED HIM AT UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO

- AND REQUESTED MEDICAL AID AND SAID HE HAD BEEN RECOMMENDED TO MILLER

- BY AN UNIDENTIFIED PHYSICIAN IN NYC. ACCORDING TO DR. MILLER HE

TREATED ADAMS FOR A COLD AND THEN SUBSEQUENTLY MET HIM AGAIN IN ABOUT

SIX MONTHS AT A DOWNTOWN CHICAGO HOTEL AT DAS REQUEST. FROM

TIME OF FIRST MEETING UP TO SEPTEMBER, NINETEEN FORTYTHREE WHEN MILLER

LEFT CHICAGO HE STATESHE sa ADAMS APPROXIMATELY SIX OR SEVEN TIMES.

ADMITS THAT ADAMS VISITED AT HIS HOME AND MET HIS WIFE 2eulhbes”

Hien. ALLEGES THAT SINCE THAT TIME HE HAS ONLY SEENADAMS ON ONE

OCCASION, THAT WAS IN THE FALL OF NINETEEN FORTYFOUR WHEN SUBJECT

Jou THE MILLERS AT THEIR HOME AT BETHESDA, MD. ACCORDING TOMILLER, |

wl [ADAMS TOLD LITTLE OF HIS BACKGROUND EXCEPT THAT HE WAS BORN IN C, NADA,

EDUCATED AT THE UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO AND WAS ENGAGED IN THE sf

~ BUSINESS IN NEW YORK CITY. CLAIMS SUBJECT NEVER SPOKE OF PAREN » OR

PARENTS OF RUSSIAN BACKGROUND, OR TRAVELS IN ANY FOREIGN COUNTRY. |

MILLER DENIES EVER HAVING MET DR, CLARENCE BKEY . MITS WING

BEEN IN CHICAGO IN JANUARY OF NINETEEN ranESS

MEETING WITH KESZEZSZZR HISKEY OCCURRED, ALSO bigsHaving STOPPED AT

THE HOTEL ViGa ON THAT OCCASION AND ADMITS POSSIBLE HE ATE AT BW

320E620 Hane THE ALLEGED MEETING OCCURRED. RLSXXX MILLER cLAl ws

zit
-
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PAGE THO .
THAT THE ONLY INDIVIDUAL THAT HE RECALLS DEFINITELY WORKING ON THE
MANHATTAN PROJECT WAS ONE RICcamp ERs VHO VIAS FORNERLY EMPLOYED
BY MILLER AS A RESEARCH ASSISTANT. DR. Bennie ADMITTED
BEING ACQUAINTED WITH DR. LOUISIILLER, HAVING BEEN ASSOCIATED WITH
HIM IN NEW YORK CITY IN NINETEEN THIRTYSEVEN AND NINETEEN THIRTYE IGHT
IN THE ACTIVITIES OF THEXQMERICAN COMMITTEE FOR SPANISH FREEDOM.
IDENTIFIES DR. LOUIS MILLER AS RESIDING.ON WEST END AVENUE IN
NEW YORK CITY AND BEING MARRIED AT THE TIME OF HIS FIRST CONTACT ,

| WITH HIN TO ONE renghariLer. CLAIS THAT HE HAS NO RECOLLECTION
TO THE EFFECT THAT DR. LOUIS, MILLER VAS THE NEW YORK PHYSICIAN WHO
RECOMMENDED ADAMS TO HIM. CLAIMS HE LAST SAW DR. LOUIS MILLER IN
THE SPRING OF NINETEEN FORTYSIX BUT DENIES THAT HE WAS TOLD THAT
THE FBI WAS INVESTIGATYfiG ARTHUR ADAMS AND INTERVIEWING ALL OF Is
ASSOCIATES. 2.5,Hn ADMITTED RELATIONSHIP TO was rset |
BUT DENIED ANY KNOWLEDGE THAT SUBJECT ADAMS WAS ACQUAINTED WITH |
GRUNDFEST. BENJAMIN MILLER LAST SAW GRUNDFEST SUMMER OF NINETEEN |

© FORTYFIVE. ADMITS ACTIVITIES ingen can AssoctaTion OF SCIENTIFIC
WORKERSAqUSS1A WAR RELIEF,JH! CAGO COUNCIL OF AMERICANSOVIET
FRIENDSHIP AND HAVING CONTRIBUTED TO THE-JOINTANTIFASCISTREFUGEE
COMMITTEE. DENIES MEMBERSHIP IN COMMUNIST PARTY. ZELMA BAKER
MILLER ADVISED HER HUSBAND MET ADAVS IN CHICAGO APPROXIMATEY IN
NINETEEN FORTYONE WHEN HE CALLED AND DESIRED MEDICAL TREATMENT.



pee meee QO oO
SHE" STATED ADAS HAD BEEN AT THEIR HOME ON SEVERAL OCCASIONS. SHE
KNEW LITTLE OF SUBJECT'S BACKGROUND OTHER THAN THAT HE HAD TRAVELLED
IN RUSSIA AND OTHER XX EUROPEAN COUNTRIES DURING THE LAST TEN YEARS
AND SHE CONSIDERED HE SPOKE WITH A SQRERGHXXX FOREIGN.ACCENT.
FINALLY ADMITTED HAVING CONTACTED ADAMS IN NEW YORK CITY IN NINETEEN
FORTY FOUR AND CLAIMS THAT WAS THE LAST TIME SHE SAW HIM. HAD NO

| INFORUATION AS TO THE NAME OF THE PHYSICIAN WHO RECOMMENDED ADAMS
TO HER HUSBAND BUT ADWITTED BEING ACQUAINTED WITH DR. LOUIS MILLER
OF NEW YORK CITY, SHE STATED HER HUSBAND NET LOUIS MILLER WHILE
HE WAS INTERNING AT THE CORNELL HOSPITAL IN NEW YORK CITY. ADMITTED
THAT SHE CORRESPONDED WITH ADAMS BUT COULD NOT RECALL THAT HE -
VISITED HER AND HER HUSGAND IN EX%T4 BETHESDA. ALLEGED THAT HER
ASSOCIATIONS WITH ADAVS BASED ON THE FACT THAT HE WAS VERY FRIENDLY
PERSON AND APPEARED EXTREMELY INTERESTED IN HER CHILDREN AND FAMILY.
DENIED ANY KNOWLEDGE OF CLARENCENHISKEY OR TO FACT THAT SHE CONTACTED

} HISKEY IN CHICAGO IN JANUARY OF NINETEEN FORTYFOUR; DENIED MEMBERSHIP
IN COMMUNIST PARTY BUT ADMITTED ACTIVITIES IN RUSSIAN WAR RELIEF

| AND CHICAGO COUNCIL OF AMERICAN SOVIET FRIENDSHIP. STATED THAT SHE
QERIZIX PARTICIPATED IN ACTIVITIES OFTHE fAERICAN ASSOCIATION
OF SCIENTIFIC WORKERS PRIOR TO MARRIAGE TO DR. MILLER AND CLAIMS
POSSIBLY KNEW HARRY GRUNDFEST BEFORE SHE MET HER HUSBAND.
JOSEPH RAUBER, HUSBAID OF LATE DR. DEBORAH V. DAUBER, INTERVIEWED |
BUT EMPHATICALLY DENIES ANY KNOWLEDGE OF SUBJECT ADAMS. DETAILS
OF SURVEILLANCES ON VHICH ADAMS WAS SEEN TO CONTACT DR. DAUBER AND
HER HUSBAND BROUGHT TO HIS ATTENTION BUT STILL DENIES ANY RECOLLECTION
OF SUBJECT. |

HC SWAIN a ont3Fh
. END ACK PLS
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ARTHUR aexaRov Terns, BENJAMIN FRANKLIN MILLER, wi|zz fsre

BAKER MILLER, ISR. REFER FIVE IS. REBURLET NOV NINETEEN LAS rl

F. X. PLANT NYFD WILL PROCEED CGO DURING WEEK OF DEC sEcond Tafunsa/T]
| oo : GDA
. VIEW MILLERS. IF POSSIBLE, AND BUREAU SO AUTHORIZES, SUGGESBly

© VIEUS BE HELD AT SAME TIVE WITH DR. DEBORGHV. DAUSER AND HUSSAND, i

(aE DAUBER. SUBJECT ADAMS CONTACTED DR. DAUBER AT TIME rE 3
S|

TO CGO IN SEPT, FORTY FOUR AND IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING HIS CONTACT WIT! 3
: 2

JOHN CHAPIN ON SEPT TWENTY FIVE, FORTY FOUR. SUBJECT AGAIN CONTACTED

DAUBERS. WHEN THEY VISITED NYC IN OCT, FORTY FOUR. abner
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Office Memorandum - vxirep stansé Government

{ To 1:Director, FBI DATE: December 11, 1946

le + SAC, New York o

SUBJECT: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAYS; :
INTERNAL SECURITY ~ R .
REFER 5 15 |(Bureau File 100-331280)

Reference is made to Bureau lotter dated October 24, 1946 in the
captioned matter, wherein the New York Office was advised that the Department
§, declined prosecution in the cage of JOHN HITCHCOCKNGHAPTN and CLARENCE

FNESIEY. SSS

For the Bureau's information, HISKEY is now an Associate Professor
of Chemistry at Brooklyn Polytechnic Institute and he is living with the
family of WTRIANGHERHOOD at 160 Cabrini Boulevard, Now York City. CHAPIN
is employed, as 13gt reported, at X. i. KELLOGG COMPANY, Jersey City, New 1
Jersey, and is residing at 36 Gramercy Park, New York City. Arrangements :
have been made with infomants so that this office will be advised of any
change of eaployment or residence on the part of HISKEY or CHAPIN. |

Unless, advised to the contrary by the Bureau, the individual case
files oncum and Ses will be placed in a closed status ,-. ~~
in view of the Depa¥tmental decisich, subject to being reopened if develop- .
ments in the Adams case appear to Warrant such action.

Appropriate closing reports will be submitted on HISKEY and, #2) |
: CHAPIN providing the Bureau doos not instruct us to maintain thogszfhses

in a ponding status. $77 anwifld 3%
10)

GC NY 100-14052 weconvmd 1/40 53/060 = S73
100-79064 YA Eei a

INDEXED 4
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= ™ sac, Albany February 19, 1947

Director, BSI
ARTHVR ALEXANDROVICE ADAMS .
TNTERIAL SECURITY = R

- ' Reference is mado to Albany lotter dated Jamuary 29, 1947, in
the captioned mabtor requesting authority to interview Kenneth Durant,
Sornor manager of tho Tags lows Agoncy in ew York City, ¥ho vas apparently
‘acquainted vith Adams in 1921 and had Adams wife's address in his possession
in 1925. :

~ It 1s noted that the Albany Office stated that no preliminary :
Anvestigation would bo conducted prior bo this interview. It is pointed

. out that; tho Albuny Offico should make: sao effort to discreotly determine 1
4f Aduas might bo staying at the fam of Durant, and in this. commotion

L a chook 8% tho. country store might produce information of valuo. In tho
event; that a preliminary investigation along this line fails t6 reflect
any information of velug, Buresu authority is granted to interview Durant
for any information ho my have as to Adams’ present, mhoroaboutas

| 2g, 0° Rework - Co
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Pre - | . - *Office MemSmdum. + UNITED 8s GOVERNMENT

To = Director, FBI DATE:January 29, 1947
ow + SAC, Albany n

SUBJECT: ARTHUR.—— :
foa)— |
Bureau File 351280. . |

ot . -
7" The New York Field Division by letter fo this office dated Jam 21, 1047, stated

‘that the subjeot ADAMS is quite possibly acquainted with KENNE! NI; former
manager of the Tass News Agency in New York City, who is mowi and residing .
on his farm at Jamaica, Vermont.

According to referenced letter, this belief was predicated upon the fact that in
i 1928, whon DURANT vas on his way to Russia, a search of his effects by British Z|

authoritios revealed that he possessed a list of names and, addresses in Russian ‘17.7
among which was that of the subject's wife, DOROTHEA KEBM(ADAMS,, Further, fromValid
about 1919 to 1921, DURANT was closely associated with LI G ENS who vias
the unoffipial Russian representative in the Unitéd States and vio headed a group
Imown agfIARTENS MISSION. MARTENS along vith others of this group was ordered
to loave ‘the United States in 1921, ARIFUR’ADALS was head of the Technical Do=
partment of MARTENS MISSION and departed this country with him, DOROTHEA KEEN
ADAMS was also employed in this group in a secretarial cepacity.-—
Referenced Now York letter states it is quite possible that ADAMS may be in con-
‘tact with DURANT, How York requests that if the investigation of DURANT is in
a current status, his file be checkedtod otermine if he made eny contacts which

: would be dened pertinent to instant investigation. Likewise, a request was made
to check DURANT's telophons toll calls during the portinént period and inquiries
be made in the vicinity of DURANI's place to learn if enyone answering ADAMS!
description has been seen thereabouts. =~ ,. : vaFor information purposes, a roview of DURIT!s file roflects he is most inactive
and fo all events and purposes is & men in il health iho has retiredon his farm ]
in Vormonts A-oheck of DURANE's telephone toll calls during the pertinent pe-

i riod will be fade, Howsver, since his farm is in a remote location and not in
view of any nearby neighbors, it is believed inadvisable to conduct any inquiries 4
to dotoraine if anyone sndworing ADAKST dosoription has baea sown in the vier2 J

Comme EE © por UAE
Since the activities of ARIHUR ADAMS have been reported in the press and since

. itis apparently obvious tb any persons interested inADAUS that his whereabouts
are wilmown to this Bureau or any other investigative agency in this country plus
he fact thatDURANThas been and is in a state of retirement, permission is re-
quested by this offise to interview DURANT sbout his acquaintance and possible f
Imowledge of tho activities or-whereabouts of ARTHUR ADAMS. Tt ig believed that

4. . soo [| 1 3312504 CA
ae ,Cloary wECOL ==TT |

Ror septyy ST giRgyew
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Re: ARTHUR ALEKANDROVICH ADAMS
Ttornal Security (R |

1

such an interview could be conducted without any embarrassment to this Bureau, |
and'it is liswise believed that there is a possibility that such an interview
may produce some new investigative leads regarding the possible activitios and
‘whereabouts of ARTHUR ADAMS.

Bureau permission is therefore requested to interview KENNETH DURANT
end no further action will be taken by this office until so advised

JI0ir=
100-9156 .
cos 100-9068

NEW YORK FIELD DIVISION (2100-63983)
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"Office Mermoran * UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

) Hi sR, DM . | DATE: 1/18/47 i

ferons ure = He nee =

sumEcr: ARTHUR ALSEAaGVTOR: ( Em
. INTERNAL SECURITY - R Em

© . Ei
The Now York Field Division has, by letter, requested Bureau Eiiir———

be suthority to contact the Vexican Consul in New York City to ascertain Slip
Jy whether Adams obtained a Mexican visa or the mature of his contacts WARSI 7 AZpol! tin teinsConoulate,C5 ¢ / JERAS |

{_ EEcOmEIDATION: Ci Hw

Tt is recommended that Supervisor Roach obtain approval of the Stats,
Department for the New York Office to make this contact in line with their = -
attachéd letter,

Attachment I 5 4
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a SS iciassiricATION AUTHORITY DRIED mR:
[R— FBI AUTHATIC DECIASSIFICATION GUIDE
2 0 DATE ;

< Office Memorandipm - vse states Government
CoppeTIAL

To Director, FBI DATE: pecember 12, 1946

Boon fC, New York .

SUBJECT: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADALS. .
INTERNAL SECURITY (R)
REFER 5-15

The Bureau has previously been advised of the fact that ARTHIR
Panis telephonically contacted the lexican Consulabe in New York City in.

“quiring as to the record business in that country and further, visited
that office on tm occasions. It has also been brought to the Sureau's -
attention that MILDREDWDISSO, Secretary at thedKEQNOTERECORDING.CO., wherd
subject was aployed, vas sent to the migration and Naturalization Service
to ascertain what procedure is necessary for a resident alien (Canadian)
who bas first papers, to obtain an exit and re-entry certificate for a busi-
ness trip to Mexico. W .

KIL of the above contacts occurred prior to ADMS disappenfince .
in January, 1946, and the portion quoted was taken from a dip of paper
given to Mies BT80 by TRIGBERNAY who explained that 1t vas for Mir. ADNS.0 UJ

iiss BISSO advised that she brought back several forms to ADAMS |
and that vas the last she ever saw or heard of them.

4 check of the subject's file as maintained in the New York office ©
of the Immigration aid Naturalization Service failed to reflect any infor- |

. mation concerning thise |y % |

©. In view of the above, it is requested that Bureau authority be
granted ‘the New York Office to contact the Mexican Consulate in this city
in an attempt to ascertain just what business vas conducted by ADAMS dur-
ing his visits. It is also suggested that photographs of the Subject and
of hia handuriting be provided Bureau soupges in Mexico in order that appro- ug |
priate checks may be sade for hin there Low os |

. A ¥ |NOSES . |£5 AGE . ¥a :
IEETG) Bd fade Lo

1580 ois
Ed reaps froa0os; CUETO. Eo |
pc tor Doctnssi rienAon IESE

"1 nrJ) J .7 +r 0 _ .i? 2 PAE EN |. 780 |
. ” (8) 1 Top Ti AR5 60%: Lo ui eq, |
: FP: JB/AY 5ss we? FF «

2100-63983 3 .
o = ro oF |
\ . ben

to : a



/ | TEE = 1 ./ pi DECISSIFICATION AUTHORITY DERIVED FRGN! _ |
J 1 ( : I} FBI AUTOMATIC DECLASSIFICATION GUIDE -
J ENTS 1o-aemanie

Fe enee fifa SED 1
© sao, Now York February 4, 1947

|( Director, FBI ys 3

ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS .
2 INTERNAL SECURITY = R.

Tith reference to your letter dated Decesbor 12, 1946, you
‘aro advised that this mattor has bem disoussed with tho State Department
and the Stato Department has granted, approval for your office to contact
the Yexiotn Consul in lire With your roguest sot forth in referenced lébber.Bg “7 .

) ClassiiTty, 707 2. gg
Erompt Snot [ . Sp
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0 © oscusstcation Stormy sma mat nV,
J — TBI ATTOUATIC DECLASSIFICATION GUIDE .
2 Oo Sr tocisaots CN
“OfficeMemorandum © UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

ENTIALTo: DM. lad PS DATE: 1/24/47

©. mom : Eo 5 . EE
SUBECT: ARTHUR (7 DAYS Ei

THTSRNAL SECURITY - R . ; EES
Reference is made to lr, Strickland's memorandum to you ENE

dated January 14, 1947, wherein the Liaison Section was requested to £2
“obtain the approval of the State Department for the New York Office fil
‘to contact the Mexican-Consul in New York City to ascertain whether
Adams obtained a Yepcen visa or the nature of his contdcts with the
¥exican Consulate. >

Mr. Jack Neal of the State Department advised Special Agent
F. P. Oriffee that approval was given to interview the Mexican Conon

RECOMMENDATION . . » h

sigIt 40 suggested this menorandua be outed to the InternilghSce
Security Section. J * . hs ud

pedJ 250557dog Ina 0023312805
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! Frew 20ASH FROM NEW YORK 20 7 6-30 P orn2 = gre
BIRECTOR URGENT . y nefSNe» } J slot
ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS, IS R. REFERENCE IS MADE TO HOWARDRSTuma2)
ARTICLE NEW YORK JOURNAL AMERICAN OF FEB. SEVEN, FORTYSEVEN. BUREAUS

ATTENTION SPECIFICALLY DIRECTED TO IMPLICATION OF TIEUP BETUEEN ADAMS
AND EISLER CASES. ONE RESULT OF THIS TIEUE WIGHT BE HOUSE UN AHERIGONTHar

2 Fs »ACTIVITIES COMMITTEE WILL SUBPOENA ADAMS CONTACTS KNOUN TO RUSHIHORE™
BUREAUS ATTENTION AGAIN DIRECTED TO INFO PREVIOUSLY FURNISHED IN INSTA
CASE THAT JOHN HITCHCOCK CHAPIN IS EMPLOYED ON AN ARMY AIR CORPS .g a

GUIDED MISSILE PROJECT AT M. WU. KELLOGG' CO., JERSEY, CITY, Ul +5
CORDED,0] | Tip182gPROJECT NOW CLASSIFIED QUOTE SECRET UNQUOTE., ABOVE i Pe
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kd + THE DIREC DATS: February 7, 1947

FIOM: D. I. Tadd

SUBJECT: GEMISKDT EXSBSR

he ASAG Belmont called Yo bring the Bureau up-to-date on the lew
York punlicity in this case. He stated tnat all-of the New York newspapers
are giving this Story a big front-page play and that the FBI is statod in
hoadlines very prominencly throughout and.in no instarices is there anything J
dorogatory, Q

. ©
fa In addition to -opher front=page stories in the Journal American, y
Tanga Rushaors has a prosinent, signedarticly taking of on tho Blslox :

: Sestinony and then tying it in ith the Arthurhdams case. Ho now goes .
further than ha. has ever gona bafore in giving identifying data concorning
alleged spies in this case and Bolmont says that from the, descriptive data \,
1% 45 apparent thu tho identities are those of several of our subjects. x

wo]
In the Word Telegran, Fraderiok Voltaan has an a rticle primarily |)

dealing with the Joint. Anti-Fastist Refugee Commibtes in which he plays up \
Strongly tho testimony concerning tho Fascists in their paynents to Eisler. ¢.
Our teghnical govorage of the Joint Afti-Fasolst Leaguo has resulted in the
recording of a call between Dr. Edvard K. Barsky, its Director, and Hannah 3)
Saxon, an employe, in which Barsky read a statement denying all tho charges
‘and giving hat purports to be a lopitimate reason for Ejsler's recoivin™ a
oney fron then as a rofageo and pointing out if tho FBI had como directly .g
%o them, thoy would have gotten these facts. 8

B
: - Jelson Frank has advised tha New York Office that this afterioon

he will have an articlein the World Telegram concerning Ferruccio Marini Ea
(Forruccio Marini, alias Frod Brown, Fred Alpi, Internal Security ~ B) who © |
vias named by Budenz yesterday befora the Comittee as a Comintern Asonts
Frank is, going to play up particulary tho fact shat Congressman Vito v
Marcantonio appeared in behalf of Marini some time ago hen. the latter was up
for hogring on a change of having failed to vogister as an alien enemy.

AoTION : 3. oe

. Tho Now York Office ie sending in by teletype thecontents of the
corivempLated press release by Barsky of JAFRC. In the meantine we are trying
hore to seéure copies of the today!s oditons of the Journal American and

H Yorld Telogran, If nob successful, ew York will be instructed to send in by -
olatype the pertinent portions of Rushuorej. Woltman and Frank's. articles. ;
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AastgtantAttorney General T. L. Candle february 14, 2907 1

va DIRECTOR, FEI
. . &

ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS TT
[ESPIONAGE = R J X \
(Depts File 146~7-51-2052) - 77

With firther feferende to.our previous memoranda on this case,
there 1s dttached a copy of a letterfurnishedby the Manhatfan Engineering

3 officials relative to the positions-of Chapin .or Hiskey with thé Manhattan:
District. :
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S40, New Tork February 17, 1947 |
wo, x

v ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH;ADAMS . !
© ESPIMNESE—— - . ;

: Reference is made to Bureau letter dated September 27, 1946,
roquosting that consideration be given to interviowingFrankFifer. A
review of the Bureau files fails to reflect that this matter has been |
handled and it is desired that such be given attention without further delay. of

1% 40 further desired that consideration be given to interviewing |
Samuel Stelnglaor in conection with this cass, It is leo pointed out that
this Tottermay be: used as b basis for auhorlty to’interviewing any other |1én
individuals in connection with this investigation, which the New York ogtifess
deens desirable in properly winding up this case, With the exception of |

©. reporters or persons of this. character. In the event there is any doubt ag: -
to. whother a particular person should be interviewed, then specific Bureau =
authority should ba roqussteds . | Lo
: : - RECORDED fe2 =337&%0-59/
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=~Office Memomdum + UNITED Ses GOVERNMENT

To: DIRECTOR, FBI : : DATE: February 26, 1947
FROM:He SAC, NEW_HAVEN © ~ i")
SUBJECT: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS - _1 4% .

INTERNAL. SECURITY ~ R /

t -
Reférence 3s made to New York lettor to the Burau, dated February

vi 2 1947, a copy of which vas designated for the New Haven office, advising
‘that Agents of the New York Field Division pill proceed to Storms, Connecticut,

4 sometime in March 1947, to interview EIGISER. This letter also sug-
¥ gested that if the New Haven office has a jonding case on SIENGISER reflecting

+", any recent information which would make it inadvisable to talk to hin, that such
{should be immediately brought to the attention of the Bureau.-
| For the infomation of the Bureau and the New York Field Division, this
§ office presently has a pending file on STEINGISER which vas opened upon receipt
} of a letter fron the New York Field Division, dated December 11, 1946, This

: office has conducted considerable investigation concerning STEINGISER and con-
siderable information of value has been developed.

- A report will be dictated on STENWISER in a few days and copies of this
report should reach the Bureau and the New York office during the early part of
the eek of March 3; 1947. It is suggested that the Agents of the Now York
office who are to conduct an interview of STENGISER may desire to first review
this report. To the best knowledge of the New Haven office, there is fo reason
STETIGISER should not be intérvieveds 5

The New York office is requested to advis tho New Haven office whenoF
dts Agents contemplate interviewing STEDWGISER so that appropriate. arrangingy
ments can be made to have a New Haven Agent present during this interview
The lew Haven Agent who conducted the investigation concerning STEDGISER
would be the logical representative of this office to be present during said
inbervien since he is very well acquainted with the STERGISER case and since
he has developed certain very good informants concerning this matbers 2

ECORI |ry -332/280 _372
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70: The Director DATE:,a

a : =
SUMECT: ARTHUR ADRS =

ESPIONAGE - R fg —CEE
There is attached a newspaper clipping from the New York i —

Moun) Auartoan’ dated Februscy , I5KT, roflosting a neve arcicle ty FE
Hovexualmore nieddiesirsoy shinin esol” This article
18 a Ye'hesh of the original articles written by Rushmore on the Adams case oo
and they ere no more accurate now then in their originel phase end less
acourate inasmuch as he has now erioneously connected Eisler with Adams, 1-14,
vhereas our investigetions of both of these individuals have failed to reflect
a contact between then. .

In this news release, Rushmore states thet Adems used a'German born

Communist living in Queens es & courier for the spy ring. The Adams investiga:
tion shows that heusedzo such courier. G .

| “LR 5This érticle further states that a former key sciomtiFic worker in )
Chicago DSH Projoct vas caught by the FBI passing top secret atomic, data to
dems in 1943. This scientist to which Rushmore refers is Clarencsftiskey end
ho vas not caught, passing top secret: atomic data to Adams. Hickey hes been inter-

| viewed and denied furnishing information to Adems, and facts relative to this vey
been furnished to the Department which declined prosécution. asf: of 7

The statement that Hiekey's wife was used as a mail drop between spies
18 only torne out by the fact that Chspin, a fellow scientist of Hiskey, who was
introduced by the latter to Adems, sent Adems a letter: through Hiskey's wife.
This letter, according to Chapin, 41d not contain esplonsge information but wes

[~~ a personal letter. A

Rushmore then states that enother importent spy who worked closely
with Adams and Eisler is ren New York, and from his description it is appar-
ont he 10 referringto Stevsdielson. There dicetion that, Steve JislaonAn Ah Sr gp PY EC

RC blo BX .
oe Anoylcen citizen who wentIg pss28errea to by

Rushmore is ion We have never oy ‘Bernay actually did espionage
fe for Adena. . ¥X-3%
& Rushmore aleo refers a yomen as being involved in the Adems-Eisler
# network. This woman is Victonze one who was a very close contact of Arthur

bYAdena, ba ryobteinsd definite proof that she assisted Adems in his
2" esp js
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Office Merona W oce CINOVNIANUIIE + UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT rl

oP w a
] T° Director, FBI DATE: February 2, 1947

thon + SAC, New York

soir: ARTHUR seeramovzod dose
INTERNAL SECURITY - R

Reference 1s made to Bureau letter of February 17, 1947 re-
lative to the above-captioned subjects As to the interview with
ERANEIRIFER mentioned therein, nis was delayed due to his absence
from New York City. However, he has now been questions: he
results have been set forth in a report on EDWARD TIERSHTANNING
vhich 1s in the process of being typed and which will be' forwarded
to the Bureau in the immediate future. It might be noted that FIFER
knew nothing es to the subject of instant letter. :

The referenced Bureau letter further instructed that con
. sideration be given to interviewing SAM INGISER. In this cone

nection attention is called to our letter December 11, 1946 en-
titled SAMUEL STEINGISER; INTERNAL SECURITY =.R, wherein you were
advised that this individual vas row working and studying at the
University of Connecticut at Storrs, Connecticut. In view of this
fact, and unless advised to the contrary by March 10th, Agents of
the New York Fleld Division will proceed to Storrs, Connecticut
to interview STEINGISER.

It 1s suggested that if the New Havén Fleld Division has a
ponding case on this individual reflecting any recent information
which would make it inadvisable to talk to him, such fact be im-
mediately brought to the attention of the Bureaus Further, if Agents
of the New Haven Office desire to participate in the interview, it
1s requested that this Office be notified so that appropriate ar..
rangements can be mades E ae

« x ws {

VIA SPECIAL DELIVERY Todco 1/20=33280-55
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: Office Memorandum + vxrrep sti¥es GOVERNMENT

{ 0: Dl.woh pate: March 6, 1947

mon : J.C. sf . | Saat

© summer, ARTHUR ALEXA frovioQuonss SiE—
INTERNAL SEGURITY - R. a=

=
+, Reference is made to the letter frgn the New York Office or

dated February 24, 1947, advising that Samed gtetagiser, who was a )icH
close friend of Clarenceyfiiskey and his wife, Ivho were important subjects in
this case, would bo intetvieved unless advised to the contrary by arch 10, 3
1947. This Anterview would be conducted by Agents of the New York Field pify-| R.=D |
sion even though Steingiser is presently at Storrs, Comneoticut, which is in" |
the territory, of the New Haven Office. . ows

5 : 4 oH |
'RECOMENDATION: wd ji

In view of the complex nature of the Arthur Adams case and the fact I
that tho New Haven Office does not have shfficient information as a basis to Fi

. + “conduct an intelligent interview it is recommended that such be conducted by vl
the New York Office, which will be done unless we advise them to the contrary. |

: 2
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| 4A EET 30
RECORDED jea= 2004 “i ER 2
|. ToiMr. Joha ACimporcen. = a . :

2 BX Togal Attechs X POUCK:
b Tho Asericon Snbassy 1

London, Fogland

Pron; Dixoctor, FX |

Sudjoaty ARTIUR ADEXANEROVION. ADAMS:

311€hToforenca to.ydir Cable#946dabod Fareh 17, 2947, thore dq ,attdohod Gdo copy of tho photograph, of Pavel Ts Nikhatlov. Ho 10 dosortlod
ba follovs:

/ Honor . Favol. Potzavosh Uikhatloy: »
> Aga 5

LT Berar Dosgzbes 22, 1902, at Kronstadt Rusia ]
stents 51 10 dpe

A Volghti ° 165 Lbs. Ly
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Peouliritios: Slightly pigeon-toed >
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DECODE OF DOUBLE CODE CABLE NUMBER 9L6 FROM SIS NUMBER 828, |

DATED MARCH 17, 1947, AT LONDON ENGLAND. RECEIVED VIA STATE
DEPARTMENT + ° wo -3 [250-366

ARTHUR“ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS,/INTERNAL SECURITY R.. REFERRING TO
YOUR LETTER OF DECEMBER 17, 1945, PLEASE FURNISH PHOTOGRAPHS AND
DESCRIPTION OF PAVEL. P. MIKHAILOV, FORMER SOVIET CONSUL IN NEW
YORK WHO WAS STATED BY IGOR GOUZENKO TO BE HEAD OF GROUP OF RED
ARMY INTELLIGENCE ESPIONAGE WHO RETURN-
€0 TO RUSSIA DECEMBER 1915.

© INQUIRING. JOHN A+ GIMPERMA b7D

RECEIVED 3-17-47 3333 PM EST vepe
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If the intelligence contained in the above message is to be disseminatéd J
outside tho Bureau, it is suggested that it bo suitably paraphrased in
order to protect the Bureau's cryptographic systems. |
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£2 - &. FBI AUTGHATIC DECIASSIFICATION GUIDE |
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ie FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION detadd
NN roemsas N . eTSEomemaren se NEN YORK _ wy rusno100-63083 Bi

|rorersoens 7 orewennce | pmeerer revere actor EE
7 ew work walk |55% mers xo ma |

em Cameronct TE]re oO . veri
Cf INTERNAL, SECURITY = Ror. reno «
| ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAS, with alias REFER 5 IS sie. Quon Thom...

wr ” ” mem
14 svmorsisoreacrs: ss een ge cee]
47 — |
“ “. No indicationas yet as to subjectls whereabouts. a
1! / VICTORIA STONE and JULIUS HEILMAN, close associates 1-1 D,
ri of subject, continue fo contact, each other. MANTA 27]

Go . | KAHN who received telephond call from Mir. ARTHURSON" Ff”
} -i © ©, identified as CP member. ERIC BERMAY also identi- J
i ~ ~N & fied as such. ANN SHEPPARD, associate of STONE and

Uo < DAIS, intervieved and rests set forth, SAMUEL
5 STEINGISER, former Manhattan Project employee, made
“f available his correspondence from EDVARD T. MANNING >)

wherein latter explains his contacts with suject. >
[Checks at Nesacan Consulate, HI0, restive]. a

ASE RGEICIER SNoar 2909 Rated SPPROPRL %
cro mmm ly

> i Feil ADVISE! og} Sato of Doglapaitiostion to Se et
REFERENCE: Bureau File #100-331260. DATE. {

: Reports of Special Agent Francis X. Plant,
Yew York, 2a and 9/15/45.

LI Report, of Special Agent H: H. Hinderaker, fo
New York, 12/29/khe .

DETATIS: :
Since the submission of referee report of Tobsiary J, 1907, these

has been no indication whatsoever as to Yhe present whereabouts .
subject. Spot checks have been conducted of the activities of hIS<ehief

s associates, VIC! % [lSTONE, and JACOB B.[HRONOFF, with, in the great majority, |.
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negative results STONE continuss fo tesiceab 39 West 55th Street, and to 1
operate her jewelry store at 510 liadison Avenue, From information supplied
by the informants, T-1, T-2, and T-3, it is indloated that she coffinues to
spend the greater part of hér bine with JULTUSHETUAN and VILLTAM|FTRARUGH. 4) |

Information has béen received that fA 4 KAR, Who is a'friend
of STOUEs, and who operates a beauty salon ab 53%est 57th Street, mas a © -
nenber of the lidtomn Club of the Commis Party hs of December 3; 1946s |
It will be recalled that itva’UABYA"KAHN who réceivedoneof bhe telephons
calls in April1946. fron attr fARTAURSON' asking that she have STOUE.call
hin at, Jeffersonville, New Yofk 156, which nuiber is that of the Simonds
“Hotel. at Kenoza Lake, dew York|where ADALS spent his vacation in the summer
of 1945. LS ’

It has also been, learned that the salon of YANYA KAHN at 53 West
57th Strest, ws Tecently used for a leoture held wndor the auspices of the

© Public Relations, Committee of the NewYork Cyjinty.Ghapter of the Comjunist.
Party, The speakerat-this lecture vas Ji CIEL, a prominent Communist

: Party functionary-vhose background is alread vell know bo the Burgaw. LJ .
JULIUS HETMAN, who 48 also a close assoviate of ADS while the

latter vas in New York City, continues tq reside at the Esplanade Hotel, |
305 Vest Bnd Avenue, .and as bas been Freviy stated, he continues to be
in alnost datly contact with VIOTORIA STONE. 4 ;

. Fron inforation\bipplied by Confidentiafl informant T-4, it has 4
been Tearned thab Dre JACOR\HSTHAN and Dr. HELEN Tif EDMAN, brother snd - -
niece resvectively of JULIUS, have been contacted By officials of the
Soviet Gozsulate in Mew York City. As. far as is pleseatly known, these .
contacts are nf a professional nature. However, on April 5, 1947, Mes.
FOMAKIN, wif Aas, Russien Consul Ceneral, arranged sie
with Dr. HELWHVTMAN{] This informant also observed that the lather bold
Hrs, TONAKTH ‘Phat, She (HELEN MTYAN) vas bo go to Holland in June as a |
delegate of the Women's Nedical Society, and she hoped to be able fo visit
‘the Ue5.5 Re ) . .

124 o 6a: to advise that Urs, LOMAKIN also recomendeda
"Dr. HATER toRect{CONYKO for her husband, AVTAET, the Soviet delegate
to the United Katich, On this occasion, Mrs. LOMAKI remarked that Dre

: HETUN vas a ¢apabls physician who yas friendly torards the U.S.S.R., having
been here Xp . .

2a
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On another occasion, this informant; reported that, PAVEIf[FEDOSTMOV, |
. who is the Russian Vice Consul in New York City, arranged to see (Dr. JACOB |

HSTHANGN the latter's offices)g + 3

Tt will he recalled than GalPLl J AVEGLAN when interviewed con
cerning his connections tnRE. {ned a number of perscns who
had been present in: JULIUS, liTIAN'S apartuent on the various occasions when

|psth he (TDARAN) apd ADalss were there. Included among these were IDA * |
ELS ead I flemam. 1d= . © —

Tt. has now been determiriedthat’JULES HLTMAW'S address book
peflecty that TDA FISCHER presently resides at 30 Jones fitréet withone
FRANCES JCKSTEIN. The New York invites were entirely negative as to IDA

. TISCH her than showing that she and FRANCES ECKSTEIN attended a dinner
of the Comittee for a Democratic Far Eastern Policy which vas held in Yew
Tork City on pil 3, 1946.00

© MILLZY BRAND hag now beer identified as a writer, who, according
othe lew York files, has-been involved in the activities of any number
of pro-Russian and Comminist front organizations. His background in these

. ¢ Tpeimations has been nore Lully reported in bhe investigation of JULIUS
ADA | -

{ A reviey of the New York files has alo recently established that.
YSLLIE, wife of the aforementioned JULIUS, HEIL, vas registered as a

' CaXgist in 1937 in Westchester County, Rew York. At tie bine of Tegistras
_%ion) she supplied her age as 57; and reported that her husband was ore _ pi
JULIUS whose, ocupation was that of Vice President of the Concord Steel
Corporation, The files also shoved that as of December 1Z, 1939 JULIUS |
HsTeall received a check through the Guaranty Trust Company of New York City |
in the amount of $700 fran the Delwentsche Bank, Na Ve Amsterdam, Hollands i |

- . Information has alsp: been recently received to the effect. that 1
as of Decesber 13, 1946, EIC|RECIAY, who was a close associate of this |
subject, was a member of thei|sest Jidtom Glub of the Communist Partys |
BERIAY 35. the operator of thd Keynote Recordings Company where ADAIS was 1

: ostensibly employed during his stay in-New York Citys \J b7D 1

Oonstaentian. emmaroeladpisea tat as of ]
JHaxch 264 1947, one nENLS ended. a siegting of the Joint Anti~
Fascist Refugee Compittediheld in the Grand Bi om of the Tldorf Astoria

. Hotel in New York City. It ig known that IR! ER who was’ close to
- AADAYS,and his wife, DOROTHEA[KSEN, has used t) nane, and from the 1

description furnishedby theijnfornant, it is apparent, that she is the
individuel who atténded the at ‘mentioned meetings:

PER |
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According $0 the informant, RENTA IILLER was apparently verywell knomby mest of the participantsiff tho progran at this béeting suchas ¥ro BALPEITIORISOLL, Mv. DOVALU OGDLXSTEVART, IMise DORODHYJPARKEN, etosShe advised bat she Ws a "Polish-Arerifan’ and enthusiastically expressedher favor of Bll Mliberal! ideologies. bho tered Prosident Trunan ot atraitor to the people of the United States; the Congress lreactionaryservants-of capitalistic imparialisn'. The informant noted that when acollection vas taken up REIIA JILLER first proceeded to wiite a checkin theamount of $25, but then debbroyed sane and executed another in the amountof 350. Ab that bine, she commented to the effect that one had alreadyeven hp real contriution, tat hat she vas faking, this ene. fron her pettycashs -

The description of RIA KILLER given by the informant is asLollgwas _ 2 - |
Hair ‘Brunette ve.
Height FE |
eight 135 10s. 1
Age 30 %0.35Residence 3 Jiozatso Stuer

‘This is the known address :
. : - : ‘or IRENE MILLER.)
: Soeoch Not very talkative, but when .

. she does speak, does. $6 with) - : very emphatic expressions.
The informant advised that RTA MILER disliked $hé Spanish

dances on the program, buf liked the Yugoslav songs and particularly VICIOR
BORE; the comedians  \/ . Ft.

/] Dro BOWLS LLER, ex-husband: of the aforementioned IGENE, and |
alsoa close associate of ARTHUR ADAMS, has recently received newspaper ..
publicity in his position as a member of the Executive Committéa of the ©
Joint Anti-Faseist Refugee Committees He bas been indicted along with auber of others of that committee by tho United States District Court
at Vashington, D. C. fp contenpt and conspiracy to commit contempt, due
#0 the fact that HLLY/ERYAN, Executive Secretary of the JAFRC refused to
submit her books to bife Committee on un-American Activities for examination,

: HELEN ERYAN advised tifat such refusal was basedupon.thé advice of the: megibers of the Executive Comnitbee of the JAFRC,.){ .

. ! b=)
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Confidential Informant T-5 related on February 20; 1947 that hi
HEL! BRYAN and LOUIS hed been in contact, at which tine she told J
hin that ARVOLL (TRURGA{ARIOLD) hed withdrawn, which idea MLLER indicated
‘that he did not like. 111 tola hin further thet the committee planned to
Pave a reeting bo disouss a new attorney, and she exoressed the opinion
hat there would be no additional resignations. She added that ATIOLD had
his om ideas. MILLER in furn said that he thought it was time to consider
Hr. BNIS, and further that his yene should be added to the 14st as he had -
the same relationships as ARNOLD and yas knownes. a liberals He further -
contented that MIS vaspresentlyon top of the New York Democrats
Honever, the informant noted that ELT BRYAN expressed the opinion that

. she did not feel that LINIS vould take the case. Finally Dr. MIIL'R remarked i
$0 the ‘effect that no one had coamitted a crine, and tho comnittes should
stand up and fights )] A ‘

Frojt the above, it is bélicved that this conversation dealt with-
‘the froubles the JARC 35 having with the Comnittes on un-American Activities; © |
and the fact that THURMAN ARIOLD had resigned as their legal counsebl(

Tt #ill be recalled that it has been previously reported that a
nunber 6f telephone calls had been wade fro the hotel room of ARTHTR, AVAMS
at, the Peter Cooper Hotel during the period from Yarch 1943 to Avril 1944s |
Included among these were calls made on March 4, 11, 1943, snd|February 13,

}. and April 12, 1944; toa telephone found to be that of one AMYSIEPRARD,
36 Vest 84th Street. The backgromd of this women has also bh previously.
reported in he injostigation of VICTORIA STOVE as yell as in the instant i
investigations

Subsequently, hovever, it was Jearned that this woman visited ab
© SIONE's store ard apartnent and genorally appeared 10 be & social acquaintance. h

It ms further indicated that she know ADA'S as she was seen in the compeny -
- ofhinand SIONE. She-also visited STONE's apurtment.on occasions when it

vas. know thad-ADKIS vas likewise presents
. Tiss SHEPPARD vas interviewed at hor apartmentat 36 Vest 84th

Stroet by Special hgent John d. Valoneend’ the veportingfpeent. It might
6 poiitéd out thet sho is presently married ta one PAVIA, ana she is  -
presently a free lance radio cris appearing on such pidsrans as Tmner
Supotun, Listening Post, Lig Sister, etc. bf

Miss SHEPPARD aovised thet she had net. ARTHIR ADAIS bnrongh: -
VICT:AA STONE ana she belicved shut the first bine was in 1943¢ She stated i
that che hed know JECIGRIA since wround 1936 or 1937, having teen intron i
duced to her by one MROVASAPIRO on -the Vest Coasbe She expleined that she

. a gms to lolwog vo #zke pictures for RKO and Universal, and was there |
fron 1935 to 1957. |

: “5a |
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During, that tine, she contin, ge 2ndFer husband. becano

©. acquainted ith ARONSAPIROwho yar an attorney, ang ihrough hin, she Jutep ;

oat LION STOEL he Jape rs, sonss SHEPRMID could reed wer |

othe Coast for a vication cp Ho renametokr bro ebks with anges aS |

© Whose nage Jiggy sumpeo ouldnotxecmber However, sho did kon therit (

9 Someting during this persed grr NG STOVE first met, 1). ney BAROU SAPIRO, his trtommant,mie (8630 of his backproung |
SheE, an Hhat ho wma 8 danger ang SERILY hd ansicellensprection” -

ong Sime not bo ruceTy thy germ LE hex: Tiret noting pinSiterro, .

"0: ond 4156Teliteq omg ole had not sen him sing she 162% th Hest: Goat. Jognny Wiss SIEPPARD related 1p in $he datter nart of 1937
move ouumned to Naw Tork ftty Beoprelt Arter this; she vas wnabe vn bo :

on GhoPCCitie about the date ax phn Fireunstances, Sho not Vitor Sool
Ruths FErost, and they cenayen ces Smuaintancdohin, igs Sipps | J
Slaired thik dno dig 0b kom which of they Tins. the motivating factor opher

© friondship vith Wioronsg, op Ten vou they Vote Sogethir on “afrequent d

ipeerrls. Sho wecalled’thay sei SAORI Ya in Califarty ang ElueR, i

fing ee St thets Clot mpating 255 SHERRARDTS zetugn to Hop pe Se

“© put S20%8 id not fave nex ppt #Hore bub me docated tn 4 barging |
om Si Avenue,

:niko, ios SHSPOD said thay po She Droviously mentioned, ..
She Sought. that one ud Fine. FIvDAS 40.1943, Thy capenpetees ot
Tihouading £his nooting shy ex Bash Ha5Y, but she thongs that + -

. VICRTR Had brought, Anis, orChanSibel 3 is he2 Gamers |

Sa A% Bhat. tine she rotated ght 2ho was reoiding an, 310 base 55h Straet., {

ibseauenti, shoe ADS an 4 Hes) aa 2SCAstons, bk ab all bing ho ym |
ith VIOTORT. Sng pavian: £638 she had a vagus recollection of huying |

hora ed 8 Virthiay party for AAR. 1a has Lob say definitely whontoy |

Temalt Ta8 101d or for that magia LAL eat, DeraonS vase. brecgat py i

oe best af horkno edge, Haar i STaRD never”san AIRS ayobe; os had he
T+ gone EESeo0ALly caTiod Tab for guy sre. Soe 244 Tedonbar at she pn’. - }

SraoneHein. vith SIONS ana Abi re Eh sulsequent, to SoTL doth i

: Fresh HOUthat hia yas the sae 0G she hid ever seen ig. .
: ors ARS! backeroud or Just, mat, no old har of hinsels, sigs .

: STPBAD alleged that tng aeEeesioally nothing.” She’ congtgence ig,1
Parone 8 Boon accent ung pager coil CPLion on the fact, that hae
nents vers Russian born, ang Je Spoke as thoy dig. ‘my commenter further
0% 58 inYer vor) ga. radioactress shea$aTledupon bo use a Russian {

accent; her opinionof ayoh ouldBe onaccent Like ADAGE. She: said, that, |

~6-
|
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. Bg foyer definiuely 41d hoe of having been in Ruskin, bit she slvays. tock 1: Jibor grate thst he rad ban She eiolaimed Shas Suriper a adding thatoii Jd often spoken of the Toscan Axt Theater, the performace my ores: De had seen there, the Jong Tincs at the Jewish Fationtt Tester: ay areshae Yoric of Aono Soviet filn stars. ram sll of this, Miss SABORFfithored thal ADS had naturally been in Moscow, The subject scooting toerehon PAD also apnosrea $0 be rather interosted in mois and avn ag- Jwther, in hei opinion, scenod to be well versed in these subjecens HtTas ner weoolleotion hat ADKIS had ‘also Spoken. of possessing sews Rusern3 vecords, Lf = |.

. f
slowever, as to his pirents, education, travels, ehtry into the: sted States und bis purpose and work hore, Tiss SHEPPARD.Soin Shey Fis129, Geld hor nothing, She bad no ddea thst he ms an ongindon an sana pouthe had never mentioned this subject to hore) :
ooined that hor contacts with ADS were purely social, and |unis Whose circumstances, a discussion of Such susjects 68mints oed arcsa net kel arise. She considered ADAIS as an oid man, freeerae’” . - |© Dinpel educated, who vag stuck on VICIORTAN. Other phan Fiat, dhe ponshim no more thought, 1/ . 2
Vise SEEPRARD thought: that, ADIS had possibly spoken. of hvingTors aok Fords but ohio 531 that she naturally nrasuied that pach septoy-Hoe ag been in Detroit, Michigans that bo the best, of hor Knowiedge he pad: never actually natied the faces. if rey v - |
She Gontinued +o desoribe ADAIS 3 Being a nervous £ndividunl,© 4a Snveterate smokor, end as being rat too well physically, Alans srosdLines; Sho Turther thought ADIVS bad spokon of having bared sce ryoe. of a back injury.

|
It has beh previously reported that. AMY SHSPPARD Nad borjowed - |: 2 otinguaphono machine and sone Spanish réoords fron AMTHIBADALS Sderes tdi JcaTaed hes to VIGTONA STOIE!s store. ben wuestiond as-to shiesE MiseSUERDIED alyeged that sho really had forgotten this matron, mel ok |Trcaried that at that kino she was sttenpting to secure a part 4h a pen.Trgeean, sho-ngeded sone knowledge of Spinishe She mentioned this Sot JPaar IA who tola her of this dinguaphono and Spanish records sich AAR |had, 604 1% wan arranged fon hes to Borrow theses To the best at pen . |Teccllestion, Miss SHLZRARD picked these up at STONLIS Store, eng one’Fonens, later returned then there. She s3id That as 8 matter of fact: shoHover used these: things and had really forgotten about them until VICTORIA[ - Saad, 2aked 12 ahe was theough mith them, Miss STESEAND $41 she shmught| is bad been sometine within the last years

‘ : 7a 2 {
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Continuing, this oman advised, tneJpkerviering agents that one

bad not seen ADAIS Fa Sonetine, and when she inquired nt VICTORTA. concern.
40g hin, the latter nigEnere nent 0 She eltacy (pat Clk an
Sabato that she stated she hag men pis Bob being partioytaryy
Aierosted in AMIS, Mies Sepp rss Sat she accented suo ar anne
Sor oat ELTing 16 any further though S12 S230 that VIGIORTA never tata
oF paying about ATTHIE, ‘mor nad evines oh SF her husband been amare. .
STON at S1aY he Yas wher snvaspicnesoo Turther, she denied shat .
TUE bad over told hex that Rm iE being investigated by the phy.
oF Y8med her. of the fact that ong many PosSIbLy be Intorvioneq.noni FID advised that sho hid viessed VICTORIA when 4h
gene reoently nospitainea. aa’ Toul Ht STONE and she had nego
# donner date st sone indatinire” png Sood futures),

viewed a photons + b7D
mabjost, brates eoTg atha | 1
Season shay would advise. she Jn Ty Office in the sient they sroma of
Show 7% inComation sonserning As cory Phot catacts with VoToRgs \
SION, .

on aamaxy. 27, 2947;Tnforsant 1-3 shaorved that, VIOTORTA Smoyp
fomtopied In udentALiad wonsh ang prey SrTanged £0 meet for Tunch phe |
oF firing day. Immediately sheresgueroli (OTRTY told NETS bay |
& hie Tincheon date, ‘ang 1 ag. eetsotl Stat the same had been urparigea: .
3% 2s Buggestion, and he Lissmsse ng Bo Present. STONE alg pam
the mint $his artyvas Mineapep ing 20 Tas, therefore, possinie this

Tr dhe outa call up on thya “niet Shat Sle had a acto proper at
- Something. Considering the satis infomation, it 1a possitie fas im

bean oitiod crldor vas the aforemeesors AY SUEPRARD, who, as 11 tes :
een previously statod, fan raga iened AY

iSelf he omloysas of the yannattan Project mio. was 2 -
wash Clase pee, YAGI ror HEROD, anaby Le
Topouns, MIHLISTTISISER, No hag osm 0usly vofersedto in {hens

+ Eaporkes ind tibugh 35 vas avernce hat 16 knew ARTHUR ADiass, “the <7
"infomation recsived yeu gorse Priest shat be talked about hin ana fo

Sotamayies on Lroquent socas ons wigs rma, HISIGL. This fiomation wae
oxpLished during about Deceaper Jers ro Sho stories appeared an phe 1
oy York doumal hein comsguniey RAINS: 4% this tine Sayre |
Eraiated tA ho hud heard saat ADS: ackorousd and aotivitses i
ron ED; hos, ho 18 Jom to favo assentater thADAISon severat .
Fad espe |Further, CLARECE Arsimy when abterviened, clainea that mimi
ae mitientiin to the offoot thay or LANDIS, vas sispicions of Akay .
2 the Jatter had asked to many sur ots aoncorning the Kanfattan Pragoct,

—8a
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STETGISER vas derstood to be & good friend of SDUATD T. LAMING's
226 vas in contact ith bin vile She latter was in the South Pacific in
the Amea Forcess ;

STETIGISER vas intervieved by Special Agent Tloyd S. Goodrow of
the Nev Haven Office and the reporting agent ab his room at the University

: of Connecticut in Storrs, Connecticut. The full details of this inter .
view have already been reported to the Bureau in connection with the invest
gation of SAMUEL STEINGISER. Hovevor, they are being repeated here inas= |
mich 58 considerable: infomation is given concerning EDVARD MANNING which
wild be of interestto the Knoxville Officesit

: ‘SAMUEL STEMIGISER advised that he vag born on June 6, 1918 in
Springfield, Usseachusotts. His parents yiere DAVID andSARAH SIRINGISER f
who were born in Hungary and Czechoslovakia Yespectively, He clained that
Tig parents have been naturalized in New York City, bub hie vas unable to
state as to just where or vhen. He supplied the address of hig parents -
as 2157 Wallace Avenue, Bronx, New York. SPEINGISIR further reported that
he had one brother; HERBERT SATB of.67 West 157 Street, and one sister. |
Hrs. PARRY FRAGK of 1490. JessupStreet, both New York City. He displayed
evitience thot he was registered with Local Bourd /108 at 141 Metropolitan
4venue,. Bronx, New York. Ly

- ' STEINGISER advised the agents that he was no-merried £6 one
BESSBORG yho vas presently studying ab the South Shore Nurses Home,
Chicago, T1linois: Ho requested thet such information be kept confidentisl
inasmuch es the fact that he ws married was not known to his family. /f

: As to his present cctivities, STEMGISER related that be was
enployed by the University of Comecticyt as & Research Associate in Chemistry
under Dr. CHARIES £. WARING. He added thathevas specializing in magneto-
optics and added that though he now receives a stipend fom the University, 1
theworle as going to bpgtaken over ss a Navy: projet and fhe. salaryould
then come from theres :

} _ A photograph of ARTHUR ADAUS vas displayed to STEINGISTR, but he :
sophsticstly denied thal he had eves mot the wan. io ad admit tab he.
had heard of a Sire From EDJARD 7. MANNING, and later from MARCIA and 7

© CLARENCE WISKEY, U) :

: - GIETHCISER advised that he had first met EDuiy NAINING vinen the |
Latter can to werk at the S.A.U. laboratory af Columbia University. He
placed this to the best of his recollection as being in the early part of

. 1943. Ab the S.A.M. Laboratory he did not get to kiow LAWNING too well, U

z . “on
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and generally only Saw hin at worl: ilovevedl, in October of 1943, he said — °
hat hoy “NTING, HISKSY, VALOOUMITZ (nor|CiaSE), MKTELY| STLRIre, snd
‘BIRIARD |PARASC; vero transferred‘as a grout to the ISTIAB/An Chicago,
TL1inois| vhere they worked under CLARTCL LISGY, After their arrival .
‘there, SPTIGISER related that hé becare more friendly with LNTG and they
spent a good desl of time togobiior both Socially rnd ab works LJ

“ys. "At this point, STEINGISIR interjécted that it was about this weriod :
in Chicago that he and TAINING 84d something which they later regretted to :
4 great degrees In explanation; he Gontinued to state that bhey had wented
+o study kassien, end fo do so han gone to the Abraham Lincoln School, having
learned $hat they could: get a course in the language there. Hovever,. . p
STSTIGISER contended that he only attended about four of the classes when ]
i becane appérént to hin that, The nlice ves Just a cover for Communist,
acbivities, and éonsequently, he uit going. It vas his opinion that his
indisoretion in attending this school yas the: Source of most of the trouble 1
be hic while working on the Manhitban Projects LJ . i

©. Returning to MRTIEG, STELIGISER related that FIWARD while in  - >
£hicazo had been living ab tho Phi Gama Delta House. STLINGISIR said thet -
he'abtensed 8 mister of postin which vers HA in JISKET(s sparienta

: ab which UAINIEG vas elso in attendance, HISK:Y, according ‘to STELVGISI®,
as tien Mying in a basesenit apartnert alone, but he rdealled that over i
3 period, HISKEY did have a roommate by the nme of JAGHYGOETT. STEINGISER

. said that he, of course, continued to work and associate with JANING tntil J
the labberpurt of 1944, at which tine he, STEDUISER, was transferred back
to the Sutills Laboratory in New York Citys However, heemphatically denied
that ever during this poriod in Chicago had ho ever heard of or seen
ARTUR ADAIS. 1S ;

As to his first knowledge of this subject, STFINGISTR claimed that.
it.came about in this manner: He said Bhat someting following MANING's
departure for the South Pacific, he vrabe bo.him advising that he had seen
JARCIA HESKEY. ‘As a result. of £1is remark, he said thatMARGIK wrote- to. .
hin as follpne: (STSWOISER produced MAWENGIa dptber fron which this vag + ]
copied.) :

He first, briefly states that he is sorry to hear that STEWGISIR
"as been in contact, with MARCIA, KISKET, end indicates that fie Will expliin

. usb hy. He continues, Musser I suppose you hove heard of ARTHIR ADNS=-
. _ I dealt think you ever fet fie chap. I'm not quite sure how CLARENCE met
; hin, 2nd the explanation that thoy net through soje mutual friends. by chance

is éno hat T duestion—gush by hunch-—and not by reasons ADS hashed |
Quitte a background—zostly of techmical and scientific work for the Soviets. M J

~ © a0
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: UHe 15 a man Hard £0 sound, out, politically, and is, I guesspa N
connie (who isn'4 these days?). Anyvay he and HISKIY took to each other -
like a duck takes to water. They talkeq of many things. I am sure that
the subject, of nuclear physics vas broached, and T'm equally sure that
CL.RS'CE appropriately evasive in his conversation vith ADNS. Put .
‘somehost ARTHUR knerrhat Yas going on at Columbia—generally— and what. ys 1
going on ab Ohicdgo. His 'busincss' whatever itwas brought hin to
Chicago severel.times, und even after HISKEL vas gone, he managed to look bi

- me up and ve had long chats—zostly concerning his experience in Russia=— to
but ogsaeiomllybe Toul, avis the conversation %o atonios and Ue strides
made therein:="if wad veld read on atomico-—aspuch as the lay engineer could
ba, I gota definite impression that he vas after information; but. I
wasn'%, ab all sure whether or nob this vas natural curiosity or what. T
Tom. Sr tsSURI long JRO smveral months hoor GILTGYE wae p

: shipped out, of metallurgy. . :

+ - "I net ARTHUR. ab CLAREICE'S when CLARENCE vas packing to go to
war. MERIAM vas also there at the ting. So the times I saw ADNS were

* ties after HISKEY left. About coincident with my soeing ADAES yes my 1
rouble with G-2ecove LJ

. Subsequently, I As discharged fron metallurgy; and went to ]
New York, T hed dinner with ARTHUR there and saw MARGIA too. ARTHIR vas
sort of taking caro of MARCEAS=E know he had gottenhera jobs I.know 1
‘that We had personally taken care of some financial matters for her. T |
know T could credit this $o a lurge heart vhich I believe ADAIS has (He
gave mo 30 bucks on that lest trip of mine whea I got the S20 from you.)w

' tub vas that the only reason? On top of it all, I found én this last trip
that ADAYS vas being closely vatchedesss. He himself told me that he was
heing folloved every minute—that his phone vas tapped—that he vas in
sone sorb of a scrape atout which he did not care to say mors except. that
1b vas connected with the sae reason I yas ditched from metallurgy. |

. Tt could be that if he felt somo responsibility for my discharge from .
: . motallurgy=—and subsequently soue pesponsibility for my state of affairs

+ when T saw hin 4 Hoy York-=that ko would feol willing to give no 30 bucks
speciallyif he had Sources and funds from which to draw for such purposes.

MT know §% sounds Like adams (someone you éught to read), but
thevhole. thing can be put into a nice story in which ADAIS is simply an ©

. Sgent for the Sovietjovermmgnt. fod 15 £146 so neatly et.an bagiming
to believe Ituases - |

= _—_ 1
Pw ~ . . ~ 4
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on ond of caution T¢ HISKSY was ioked oute—und16 ATH |"is being $0 closely ratched—it is reasonable to assure that MACOTA (wo. |Bas Zocor of Liberal activities) 1a being masones pocorn Ly Uh |association with ADS... WH LL

. |Pron Sepony ony MRI generdlly warmed SIERIGISER to stayaay fron the HISKEYS,
ans the resent of the above letter, STEDIGISER again.peers from VANTIG. In a otter dated Deosabey 16, 15451. h porell onthis, imerely reflected thet thavein TAINO acked SIETOMR cr Hp ra sean the: Journal American of Decenber 3, 1945, and then ho fucthos conmonts, Guess 1| you are glad of ny advice about staying elses of HISKBY—you will probably 1hear move about, 14:13
on sean Tamuary 5, 1948, MINING wrote STETIGTSRR again dravingMe stbention to am article by HOMSDHISIIORS ana seating oo folloys:y)CT Miasso yo ad me. {I inclde you because T can't see ho+ would Jail to think otherwise.) 1) : =one, Schentiot mentioned must be HISKEY—or thense don't mowfo Topracout WTHIR AMIS associations in Chisago ao wo Haugen co aid.“Rois, the verdeity of the accusations, thet, HISKEY. handed, osm tencytoADS, we will have %o keep an open gdad=rayber he did—nayhe. he didn!t~-oy aye TGA think Yat, CLUEICE vould do snsihice ike that—{od I certainlytopo ¥lab he didntbe Tan.not ready bb res that ADEs.ds 2 Soviot say, taought £6 may bo truo snouth thas be se ereveryatin bo ssciivo tho bosb secrets in order to Gell then on ine tien tothe Soviets.)) ©
rho sone aiall extant, Ten vertuxbedover anything I might baveCroup (ANTHIR, byt try aa I might, I oantt recall meh of our conversationsShare shesay stories bo used bo Yell me of Rugsias Tan shies sorry©: HET should be in any fashion cormpted with scr an affair, and hope it .YELL resolve hase sito riothingnoss thoughT Shirk ne pass tre ao! heeShout ity and I dood sone credence to RISHIORE's storys 16 hoc ‘true, J% 15 nothing that can bo sloshed overs LJ . JAfter this, 4% vas noted that TAINS remarked bo the effasts Lf ijomhe TBI 4s thorough. Tt i not ruthless like we hear thoNEED. gemniny) 3

Ho then aevised STATIGISER to write hin anybiing thet he desires; ©toage Hal hia mail 1a being censored, ho haa nothing whieh ne vous esl -to hide fron any goverrment agency: 1)ee BSR “1a. -



« 3 . . i

UY 10063983 : |

STEIGISERs attention yas drawn bo bhe statesent wade by LFNING
in this last letter, namely, "Or then we won't now asimuch about ARTHUR ADA |

: associations in Chicago as we thought ve did," as compared with his om |
Previous remark that he had never met or heard ofADAIS prior to: the receint
of the aforementioned 1ctter of October 29, 1945 fron JAINGs In this
respect, STEULGISER contended tht he felt WANING had:erréd in $his remark’ .
as he still clained no previous knovledge of this subject. Further, he
stated that he felt, that VARTHOS long detailea account of ADAIS inthe -
Lotter of Dotober 2 wpuld nt have bean: given. 37 he, SIERGISTR, had Inowm

) ‘the pan 2 ChicagosLJ - .

: - After the letterof January 1946, SICINGISER said that TANTNG
: did not again mention this affair until a letter of July 9, 1946, when he

i asked that, SA advise hin aboup 'CLAKEICE, IWKGTA end the big New York
Affair STEDVIER claimed Phat he vas unable to recall whether or not
he ever answered this question for MAKUING.LJ |

Tn Septénber of 1946; hé advised that MANIC wroté to the
: “ efffect that,he was wondering 34 he would. come back to tho United States; 7 1)

thet he would know definitely in ten.days if hie would get a purticular
civil service job he vas trying for in Japan. He further indicated that

©" He was a little afraid of returning bo-the United States for fear of being
Questioned by intelligence agents. JJ :

- Klong these lifes, STSRISISER explained Phat he hid heen trying
\ to persuade MAINING to return $6 the States and join him in hid work ab the .

- University of\Connecticub. However; as stated above, the Lutter inaicated )
: that he yas rather reluctant to cone back to this country in view of the i

ranner in wich he had been dischirgea fron the Kankattan Project nd
. because he felt ho right be questioned. Lf

STETIGISER further dnforned the interviewing agents Hat he felt ]
that during his stay in Japsn; BANWENGhad gromn up and lost some of the

3 young and silly ideas he bad previous to his entrance into the Amy. In .
substantiation of this, he exhibited a lotber fron IAMNINGdatedFebruary 10; =

’ 1947. It vas noted hab this letter bore a return address of SIFARD T.
AIFING, YE. Do Co - Ha BER Arily, 5.5.0., Hotel Division, o/o Postmaster,
Sen Francisco, Californias In this letter, MANNING states brieflys [/

ee" . 4 .#,..ok Wise min vill not Flaunt freedon by saying things he
~ does not heartily believe—or hesn't thoroughly thought out--ox associate

3 ¥ith tainted people! when he hingell occupies a sensitive positions. I am
not hinting—1 refer flatly bo. things Like knowing the HISKEYS, or stuaying
at the Ave Lincoln School and 50 -onass+ The Tightifg war is now over—a
rove important oné is developings.-. Lan hasn't yet reached the conclusion 1

~~ Lo 213s |
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_ "hat he must take sides-=he does nob recognize the dangers’ once yahifested

by. Gemnan-llaziisn, and riow openly ‘displayed by Russian Totalitarionisn. This -
-vill probably: cause you to chuckle; bub it &s the truth.<.. But hzving seen
through the glorious revolution, after having once considered nyself as
having seen bhrough the so-cc11ed sham of capitalist America—many pople
sre being 4514 3 BALL of goods wider theSalde Jabel of iberalien’ or wet -
have you.t ifyt

7" Itvas further indicated from this letbor thatif VANHTNG bock-the
. Civil Service. job,vhichhe referred to, it vould be the same york that he had

been doing while Jt the Amy, and further, he.will be in Japan for ot least -
. a yoar of mores bean

.. Vth reference to the trip which LANING bade to New York City .
just prior to his being shipped overseas, STELHOIGER saidthatho (JUIDTNG).
id Gone to See hin and did cotaally borroy tho -gun of $20.as mentioned in
the lether. However, SPEINGISHX dehied knowing that WING had seen ADA
on that occasions. 1) - : - h . - |

- STEIOISER's attention vas drawn to the use of the inibisls
W.K:V.0. by MAINING, and he was questiohed as to. his knovlodge of the
meaning of the lebbers or of the organization which they represented. jie |
alleged that, 211 he knew of such an organization vas vhat he had read ini
‘the papers, and he definitely felt thot the samp would apply to. WANING,&). 3

. - As bo OIARENCE KISKEY, SIEDIGISER said hhat liehad, of course;
., now $hlsnan prinarily because of having worked under him ab Columbia ‘|

and the University of Chicago, He explained that he first became associated
with HISKEY when the: latter can. Frooklyn Polyteohnicsl School locking
for sien to york ab Columbia, end he, STAIIGISER, dccepted the position.
Lator, ‘as Has boon horolnatgye rentioned, SIERIER went to Ohicago as a
ember of HISKEY's groupe . - .

t Since the labber!s rebutn fron phe Aumed Forces, SPEINGISER said
*.Aat-ho had not seen Jin except Tor chs ox tuo occasiods. Me adaitted that ]

. at these tines some mentions had been rade of ADAMS, but hp related that:
HISKEY, indicated that, he aia not beliove ADAIS to be & Soviet spy, and
further, gave no indication as to whother or not he had actually worked with
or for hin, STEIGISER further admitted to the intervieming agents that he
Yad thoroughly discussed the ADNS case with JARCIA HISKEY and she toa |
indicated doubt as to just what ADS! status wass Lf Co

STEDIGISER yas questioned as. to-héther, hé knew any reason why
LINING did nob come and report ADAMS activities fo the intelligence - |

: authorities, especially vihenhews. avare of ADAUSF background and was /
cognizant of Ms Antorest in atodics. He was further asked as to just vhy

LL ~14 , » :
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VAINING did not report ADAMS in view of his, MALNING's, own statement in. the |
letter of October 29, 1945 to the effect that ADAMS had stated he was in
Some sort of a scrape about Which he did not cire to say more excent that
it was connected with the scme reason for which IAWIING vas ditched from
metallurgy.i( z

. In answer to this, STEINGISER contended that FANNING had received .
such treatient during the tine that he vas on the projects. that he was
Qefinitely not ii a mind conducive to reporting anything. -STEIVGINER further
stated that he himself definitely felt that he had received bad treatment.
fron the fray sutnanitioes1 : -

fio adnitbed his attendance af the Abrahan Lincoln School yas bad
. and possibly that some of his associations in Chicago had not. been above

: suspicioh, However, he alleged that if the Aimy inquired of him concerning
‘these activities or evengiven,him an opportunity to explain himself, the

: whole matter could Have been anpropriately cleared up. Buf; he went om . . 4
every abtenpt on his part, 0 ascertain just what.yas his Status and vat

- was being held against him vas metwith stony silence. He claimed further
that on any nusber of occasions. the opportunity of intervieving hin bad been
resented to fhe Any, end tims they could have gotten a full explanation
of his associations, However, they never attempted to do so, STEINGISER
expressed the opinion that they apparently preferred t6 systematically

reject hin for jobs with any secret aspects. This treatment. he alleged
Led him to the Conclusion that if the Army authorities were not interested i
in interviewing him to learn his side of the case, it vas no concern of *
his to go to thea, J

Interviewing agents then inquired as to just why STERGILER had .
not come to the FBI mith his infomutions He claimed that it had been his
understanding that the intelligence authorities on the project and the
FBI were one-and thé same, or were governed by the same policies. He yas :
accordingly advised differently, J . i

However, STEINGISIR continued to state that he kiew MANNING
received just ag indifferent treatment from thé Atmy authorities as he,

. and conseduently, was just in the state of mind where he did not care if .
‘he ever talked to thems STEINGISER dia state that hefelt-that MANNING'S" .
entive outlook had been changed as vas indicated by his most recent letter. ~

rs STRINGISER informed theinterviéwingagents’ that in his 5
opinion if eithér HISKEY or MANNING were suspected of espionage activities
that of the two HISKEY would be. the more likely subject, because MANNING
would lack the nerve to do such a thing. He also advised that he

i . Mn
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“puch fejth in JSUNING Phat he was showing the Luther's correspondence to thie K
agents dn order to clear him.. He added fo this by Saying that if he thought |
“that WANING was engaged in espionage activities, he would riever have nade |

i the Letters available for reviews |y |

SALUEL STEIGISER clained that prior to his being employed eb the |
University of Connecticut on the Yagroto-Opticy Navy Research Broject, that
he had bold bis superior, Dr. JARIIG, .of his contacts with RISKEY and IANNENG
ara hia dirtienttios on {hs faatiah Project te alleged that no one Tas 1
‘ever contacted hin ¢ivectly or indirectly for information oh this latter
projet, and. ks ageid that in. tho event Jp vas ver contacted, he vould
irrediately advise the FBI through the medium of bhe New Haven Office.

In accordance with the Bureau aubhorigation of February 4, 1947,
_ the files of the Mexican Consulate in New York Gity were reviewed in an
“attempt to ascertadil if the subject had secured any. type of yisa or passport
for entrance, Juto the,country of Hexicos However, Such review was entirely =

+ with negative resulisag. 1.

= On yeges 5-énd 6 of the roflerence zeport of September 15, 1945,
there ms cet, forth a number of need, addresses, and belephone rumbers
Thich acoarding to a highly confidential source vor in a ofebookqf the
subject, ADAYS, which He had in his room. These wera as follows:

. | semen styvtos J
~ ,ke 4e5265 - .

vt - MANNING (Recobding) ' -
57 Toxer Sta.
Tondon 5.7. England “.

Yieeson1 Educational Alliance
: teoseion EEE -

: * JACK) —ssale ‘
: - Sa. :

Salmon -1022 SM. ~~ .

Wiseonsin Univ.—e34
: Phi Bota Gama 102 . -

B10 . “1%
. - 90 Senceoa. Tane .

: __ 05 Somona Road. : :

16



Car 200-6303: 1 -
* - Rey. {TROROT,DrsDivs

. Unify Church. 4 .
- Scranton, Pennsylvania

fem -
558

¥ahwah, N. J+ (This is known to be BEVERLY} NAM;
© girl friend of EDARD-T. 1WENING, ©
. an assqeiaté of ADALS.): . y

Lc Wspray or poesia fre ro -
521 Puteford Avenue. | ‘

: 2-520
Professor: BUTATAGROT
Tew An, Hs 34

: 50 B. KAJacy i iy : |]
223 Fl—228k :

Th 24-6000
: In an abteapt, bo ascertain the identity of sone of the individuels

mentioned in the atoye list, investigation was conducted and the following f
has been leamneds )[<1 - - k

Cl AYaxym Studios, ST 4-6265. There is fio recordof Such a spud
@itheir inthe New York indices, he lew York teléphione directories, or in - fi
‘the files of NYC 77. Hef telephone number of ST 4=6205 was ascertained to

: bo listed to Lrs, Fagin, 45-57 39 Place, Long Islond City, and kas
been solicited since December 194k. The lew York files showedhi] alien enemy -
registration form on this individua). dated February 16, 1942. ”e ¢

Cg According to this form, Mrs. PERIGOTS full name 15JARTIA_GIOVANA oo
PEREGO; and her place of residence is. as above. Ih was further stated that |

. ‘shewas ‘born. August 2, 1875 and vas a citizen of Italy. She stated that her
occupationwas that of housewife, and she had previously resided at 45-19 - i
3 Place, Tong Island Gity, Yew York. She listed the following relatives: 4 ji

: Husband To assfmiao -
same addpess

- Daughter Simon Shue k
’ . i 83-09 351 Avenue - FN

. cd Iackyeh Meights, tow YorkDasghtor wilBESST :
33-1584 Strest
Jackson, eights, New York

Sister - ROSTHR tobaH
. Milano, Ttaly

SQ . swe ai]
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rs. LEREGQ yas described asbeing5' 4" tall, weighing 155 pounds; J
and Waving brom: heir, gray eyes, and 4 light complexion. 1 ? 3

It should be noted that Mrs. MARYANN 0.AUSURELIRs telephone number
ST 4-625) at 41-29 46 Street, and Tas had such since doproximately Deoenber |
1943. This woman is known to be the yife of NATHAN Off AUSUBEL who has heen
préviously identified as a contact of ADALS. The subllect on October 2, 1944

_Visited the AUSUBEL hoze where he remained approximately four hours: Ly

‘ Investigation as to AUSURELFs background was fully set forth in
he reference report, of December 23, 1944s Briefly, it canbe recalled
that ASL vas esployed od ay sailor by the Grom Publishing Qomoeny,
439 Fourth Avenue, and his fild\As maintained by Local Poard #255 reflects
a letter of reference fron ea [R0BESOH. ~The Mew York file also showed
that ASUBEL ini 1939 vas én thd {Badtorisl Cowicil of he ragazine called .
Equality", virich yas published ob 220 Tifth Avenue. It is also know that
AUSUBEL 16 a contact of JULIUS HEDAN, and the latter had AVSUBIL's address  . |
4n his personal address books p):

There has been no previous indicationin Hiils investigation that
d ADASS was acquainted or hud any contact With the aforementioned Joss - J

HARDIA PEREGO. )§

MANTIS (Recording), 57 Boxer Sta, Sifu ingland. This ]
individual is believed tq be an associate of ERII/BERMAY, and is believed

: to have handled Some recording business for Himy |The Bureau is being 4
requested by letter to obfain additional information concerning MAMNING Lo
and his ectivities, 1) - = .

National Educational Alliance, BR 9-6603: According to the
Manhattan telephone directory, this organization is located nt 37 fest
4740 Street. There is no indication u5 to Just why ADKIS vould have to
contact this organization. The llew York files reflect that ib isa .

: subsidiary of the Willian K. Wise Company, badk publishers, of 50.¥est :
: ~L7th Street, and is used by the-latber organization primarily to Sublish: . ]

. a book entitled, "Popular Sducatoplts The files f1So veflicted that & :
highly confidential sparce reported. that HANS MYJRITISR pogsessed an
envelofy bearing the return address of Phis organization,ad addressed to.
Satoh WITTER was investigated along with FRITZDIERIE for .

. Geman™spionsge activities: DINIESIE is also knom. £6: hale received
LL correspondence fron the Mational Euncotional Alliance.

- He 5
Spel, S.iT:; Salmon 1022 SI. The exact ricaning

of the aboveA not knom, but it is believed thot it.45 possibly an Dnglish
adress, aha the Durem 18 being veiuested to obtain-any information posaivles U

c= . .
a ~ . Lo. ~ "a J
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* jisconsin Univi—34, Phi Beta Gamna 102. The meariig of the |
above 4s also unknown. However, it is know that CIARECE HISKSY attended
fhe University of Wisconsin from Septeaber 1933 to Jute 195 1939. He vas |
adnitted to this school in September 1933 and received his Bachelor of |

X Aris Degree in Chemisty as of Juno 24, 19353 he received his Master of |
Arts in Chesistryas of October 3, 1936, and hfs Bh. D. as-ofJuie 19, 1939.11 i

The Wilvaukee Office is being ‘requested by lotter bo sake appropriate
snquiries ab this University to ascertain if possible whether or mot the above |
has reference to HISKEE. LJ - |

B10, 90 Sencegdy Zane. Ttis believed that the above possible has |
reference. to. JEL BAKEAVALLLER vho 1/knomn bo have been a close associate
of DUS. Her backgroujl and the Aepults of interviews hold with her and .
her: husband, Major PINJAMEN FRANKLY MILLER, concerning their comeéstions
with AWTHUR ADS viere set forth in'%he reference report of February 4; 1947+ ]
It 45 knom that. ZEIN& PAKER HITLER and hor husband at one tine resided at

. 90-05 Seneca Larie, Bethesda, Haryland, and ANFHUR ADALS supposealy visited Bi
‘then there on one occasions Thé sifnificance of the ¥Bl0W is not known 1
unos it perhaps pertains to the MILLERS anartient numbers) |

. - __ 05.Somona Roads The exact; rieandng of this is unlmoms: |

Réva. TROROW; DF. Dive, Unity Church, Scranton, Pennsylvania. :
In an attenpt. to identify this individual, the Philadelphia Office vas re~
Quested tq make aonropriate inquiries af Scranton, Pemisylvania. Hovever, |
in letter of February20, 1947, that office reported that investigation
Yeflectod tnere was no church knom in the vicinity of Scranton as the Unity
Church, and the records of the Scranton Oredit Bureau failed to reflect any
such Rev. TRORCH as ever having lived in that city. The telephone and city
directories of Soranton were both checked with negative resultsy |J J

. The Scranton Tines Newspaper vas contacted ‘in order to ascertain
+ thé identity of bhe aforementionod minister, and the identity of the Unity
Chuxcli, but with nogative results. It vas nobod that the Scranton Times
rainteins a file on all churches of gifferent denominations and the names,
of the pastors within the City of Soranton. It was felt that had the
Reva TROROH ever bee in Scranton his name wauld have been reflected: therein, ||

'. B. PUTNAM, Bx 558, Mahwah, Nl. J» This-individual is known to have
© + been the girl friend of EDVARD T. KANNING who has been mentioned previously

in. instant reporter) :

- Coa |
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JATISEY or possibly J. AUNSEY, 521 Buteford Avene, 25210. Co
The exact pearing of the above has rot 4s ob beondstermined, )|

to. Professor BUNTJ(LACRO, Mew Ann, N, J. The Yew York files were
entirely negative of amfiinfortation concerning this individual, and a
check of the postal guide fails to reflect that there is any suth place
a NewAni, ew Jersey. However, considering the possibility that the above |
should be Cape. Ann, New Jersey; a leftor is being directed to the Yorarle ]
Office to ascertain any possible information. -y :

i RH.furs Flee2284, 1a~4-6000. The above is. known to
pertain to IRE. iho. formerly worked at the R. Ha Macy Depuirtment
Store, vhereshe could be contacted sither in her office or at times fron

|. a certain extentiofi on the sales floors Jy

ce One copy of this report, is being designated for the Knoxville BR
Office inasmuch as ib contains dnfornation relative to EDWARD T¢ MANNING on

- whon the Knoxville Office has a pending cases [) :

. “PENDING.

. Cea
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The following Conlidential Informents appear in the report of
Special Agent Francis X. Plant pade at New York and dated av 1g joi :

Ta ef,Superintendent. » Co
- 39 Tesh 55th Street . oo

New York City |

ry HESCHEL is being carried as an informant :
afer iw position: CoE

SCT 2wr .

13 ne, |

i a7, Bh | : |

| WER |

vd

\! } IS - |
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- Office Memo,andum + UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT *

or T0 ¢): Director, FBI - oe pate: June 13; 197 ov

< $l).sic, pany : . Ld
o . :

7 SUBJECT:  JpIHUR ALSXANDROVICH ADALS : - 3
INTERNAL SECURITY = R . 1

(Bureau Fils 100-331260) , 1FREER - |
Lise |

Re Bur let February 19, 1947.

On June 4, 1947, prior to interview of ———— it was ascertained
‘through the Postmistress at Jamsica, Vermont, that.KENNETH DURANT was not nom to
have any nusber-of visitors to his farm, nor did he. seen +40 spend any time away

fron bis ferme : Co

DRA Fas interviensd ab his hone, which is Gilfeather Farm, Jamaica, :
Vernonte It should be noted that the farmjsfina xy remote location, approx- o
imately two miles cutside of the Village of Je a)and it consists of a very

© + small house, which is occupiedby DURANT -andhis wife, GENEVIEVE TAGGARDs

GENEVIEVE 'TAGGARD is presently teaching at Bennington College, ‘Bennington, Vermonte

DURANT was unableto recall kowing ansem Dons by name without any
dedoription , until he was shom a clipping froma Philadelphia newspaper dated.

~ February 26, 1920, which copclmad 'LUDVIG Ko MARTENS, a Soviet Agent in the United

States, who was being investigated by a Senate-Committée, This newspaper article
listed the employees of MARTENS! MISSION and gave a short bit of ‘background infor-.

mation pertaining to tiem. This list showed the following persons: of interest in”

this investigations 3

K,wis, ssBistant Seoretasy of the Bureau, born in Philadelphia |
i 1571889; Gitizenship r Averiosn; graduate of Harvard University; with

tho Amrioan Conatttod on Public Tnformation, Vey 1917 to February 1919,

ARTHUR [DAS, Divector of the Technical Department, bern in Russia; . |
citizenship & British: __ anf

MssJ frdvate secretary bo SANTERI NUGRTEVA, Secretly to 4 = |
: MARES, born dn Boston in 1898; oitizenahtrs- American; New York |

- bighschool graduates LT /100 33/80 -52% |

thor DURANT Was, shom this clipping, OTR ‘Tegal1eaia HURADAS |
and stated the reason ho had nok recognized hin by te Set led BAT ADS

: generallydidnotusehisfirstname while workingon 4) ENSMISSION, bub

merely used his surname, DURANT stated ADALS roturned to Russia shortly after |

this investigation by mig was completed and he, DURANT, has.not seen
2 = |

| popes DESTROY 2, :
j 5 { . . GY

a .S 0sep 17108)
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Direster, FI . Jwe 13,2947
Hes ARTHIR AIEXANDROVICH ADASS

DERIALSHETTY & B, s -(Bureau File 100331269) :

ADS sihco 1923 whenDIRAN spent the night at ADAIS' apartmémin Leningrad,DIRANT stated that bo had gona to Russia in that yoar with KIRLSICKEL, ViconPresident of the Untfed-Présde *DIRANT said that, since that See Bas rover: seen DAIS or corresponded with kiln, nor hoard ofhhnor did he dao of anyons .who bas seen ADAS or. corresponded with him,
- Bo stated in 1923 1d belisved ADAS: was very friendly with DOROTHEA“PKEEN, although he oould nob reosll whether they fers iairied ab that Tims He$340.DROTHEA KEEN vas in Russia sb that tine and he knows she hasbeen to theUnited States on visite on.several occasions, but thet ho has only heard thisthrough nikal. friands and has heard: nothing whatsoever sbout either ADAS orKEEN for vary yoargs + ~

, DIRAL andor questioningdéniedthat ho had Sver séen the’press releasespertalilig to the activities ARTHIR ADAMS on the Vest Coast and claimed no: Imonledge whatsosver of anything pertaining to ADS since their last visit in923 -
Tho only person DURANT could thik. of who Would possibly be in a position0 give informationon DOROTEA KEEN Ls ono’ EVANS CLARK, Ho ‘stated CLARK worked -‘ith DOROTHEA KERN in ths Beonomlos: Department of MARTENS!MISSIONand sedned to---be.quite friendly With hei. DURANT Beloved thatEMBOLI is presently+ pwning a foundstioninNem York City which id know.either as the AmricenFoundation or thé 20th Century Fomdations . .
Tt should be roted thatinreferenced rswapapesGlipping, EVANS CLARKTas Listed a0a muber of the WRTENS' MISSION and js dbsoribed as Director ofbo Dopartuent of Information, bornin Orange, New Jersey; -in 1688; citizenship w-fnericans graduate of Amhurst College, ik-19105 post-graduate.work at Harvard -21920-1911, Columbia University 1911-1913, dristruster in Politics at Princeton =University 1914-19150 . . .
DURAN could offer no other information of value in conndction with 1his cases It should to noted that during the interview, DURANT did not appear40 be talkative but readily answered any questions put to hin He likewise.commited on the fact that he believed his recognition of ADAIS Was an achisvomentsince so mny years have: elapsed since thoywore.asgooiatéde ‘Ee likewise

FE *
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"+ ‘Direstér; FBI N “ Jue 13, 1947

‘Rod ARTHUR ATEXANDROVCH ADAMS . .
. INTERNAL SECIRITY wR -
(Bureau File 100-331260) : :

advised that the resent illness he suffered, wherein he was near death, had
made it difficult far kim bo recall certain events of the paste Ho stated
that this was the reason he has retired to his small farmin Vermonts * N

co Jt vais tho opiniof of theintervieving Agonts that DIRAIG could be ©
contacted agai Tor possible’ information of valu in cases in which DURAN

- may have been involved, and that sald contact would be made without embarrasses
Tent t0'the Bureaus . . E

, This mtter is considered referred upon completion totheofficeof
origln, ” . : .

. 30 ER . .
100-9156 . Co

aHom York (0063983) |

Co . . .

. . : Ln od
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546, Alary une 11, 2047
Director, FBI NE

! . ES fe
i ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS Lian

TMERAL SECURITY - R Se
jiepdSd

It 15 requasted that the Albany Plold Divisten conduot thotmvestigatiah x
requested by Bureau letter dated February 19, 1947, without further delay. wenn a

cer SAC, Now York Wy sds
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SAC, New York ' Septetber 6, 1947

. Director, FBI J

* ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAKS, was; - -
TNTERIAL SECURITY = R . oe

&

With reference to the letter from the San Antonio office, dated
July 25, 1947; in the captioned matter; it is pointed out that by letter from
the Washington Field Division, dated April 25, 1947, captioned SODAC, a copy
of the photograph of Alekandrovich was furnishedto tho New York office, being.

i listed as Archil Aleksandrovich Gogiberidze. Accordingly, it isdesired that
tho New York office compare these photographs and advise the Bureau and San.
Antonio office as to the results. 1

pad v® ©
100-331280 “¥V - . . :

IRECORDED \ A
| Phe San Antonts v . : NEN

| COIR z ’LID HIGNICATio, : :a Tors SECTIONI ’ et
pee |, AlLep 5)
EE [* Sep : . #HH = 8 1947 py Finks
[EET| oma, : : . -
BEE J". OOM of pet gee
TOSEPLTI BR #7]
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Eanen atte Stites Departuontof Justice Br gf |
- Re Siederal Bureau of Trusstigation
kcal San Antonio, Texas

nrmens npr ro July 25, 1947 pimitre. 200-6955. :

Director, FBI :
9 — ® ori 6: ARTHUR ALEXANCROVICH ADAMS, vas 8

“i INTERNAL SECURITY - R 9, |
REFER 5-IS (New York File £100-63983) V4

1Dear Sir: Co
This office has been notified by Mrs C..E. COLBERT, Acting Officer in Charge,
U. 5. Innigratiog & Naturalization Service, Laredo, Texas, that on July 21, ° El
1947, one RCH TER EOMDROV GH ‘Age 40, Soviet tovernment official, departedfron the United States to Mexico. This individual was travelling on RussianPassport, #47761/015382 did U.S. Visa #175, issued by the América Enbassy,

1 Moscow, Russia, on October 25, 1946. He had been admitted for duration of-
status at the Port of New. York City. He was AO years of, age and his birthplace
is given as Bakov, Russia. 2

The information coicerning ALEKSANDROVICH!s departure has been submitted to
~the Bureau separately under the caption, "SCDAC; INTERNAL SECURITY - RW. The

* abbention of: the Bureau and the ‘New York Office is directed to this individual,i because of the sinilarity of his name with that of ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADALS.
It is noted that there is a considerable discrepancy. in age, between instantpassenger and the subject of this case, inasmuch as ARTHURSADAS, according to
infomation in the San Antonio file, Was believed to have Been born either in

g 1885 or 1890, AY
a Because of the importante of instant case, it is suggested that the Bureau  X
| may” desire to obtain, if possible, from. the Visa Division of the State Depart=""

ment, any Photographsof MMGELLEKSAVDROVICH for submission to the New York
| office for comparison thephotographs of’ instant subject.

4 ET
1 WC YA Very truly yours, : fn

op ved }Zz, { Thane, .
1 JEICL Cu. som, sa

- or DE!coo NewYork [1 solo |J — 53)3, —
| mosey 3 ES x / A

. E20 on H9es7 uot
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2X Glog
OfficeMe dum + uNiTED STATES SOVER: NE

if . Director, FBI parks AEA
mon 80, Onctmati o ror

SUBJECT: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS Ter po
INTERNAL SECURITY (R) ua,”
(Bureau file 100331280) ip

. Eagik]
Spoofal Agont JAMES L. HcGOVERN who conducted extended itvediinces,

of the subject while assigned to the Ney York Office has advised methab-¥nuu..
IT TeAding the Septeaber 8, 1947 issue o£LLESMagazine he noted a photograpn

“thé subject in the lower right hand coriier of Page 31. In this photograph the
be rSpbject appears as part of a group watching some of the horseplay of the American
“3% ikion Convention in New York City. The photograph vas apparently taken from a
=[$58fond-story window, and the subject vas undoubtedly unaware that the photograph:

SE being taken. .

A copy of the photograph clipped from LIFE Magazine is being trans—
mitted to New York with a copy of this letter, with the suggestion that if the
New York Office is still seeking the whereabouts of ADAMS that contact be had
vith the publishers.of LIFE Magazine in an effort to secure the original
photograph for closer study to determine if it is in fact a likeness of the,
subject. -

wi ted
SectASSTEREDDY_2-90% BY
on_uch> - Nn

AEO:UCC /- ot
CC New York (100-63983) . ont

(with enclosure) (ASD) 7
AFPROPRIAE AGERCTES . 9/1 -

IvERy AND FIELD OFFICES
5 AIR MATL, SPHOTAL DELTVERE 0cmynour > RA .

SLIP(S) OF obPATE__b- ; .
. } CH

vote

ET —— wo!
ends 10033350—INDEXED Lora
2 a IE’% 26 Sep 101947 A77,

odd 54S3SEP{6 197 TT



Office Memorandum + UNITED SF GOVERNMENT i

10: Director, FBI pars: September 9,2
Jon © SAC, New York

tk SUBJECT: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH Pons, was; -
INTERNAL SECURITY - Re

f 6, 1 . FaphERS rRo UATBERTIEEmeh.besabeanAnaa be
1s not identical with the captioned subject.

CC: San Antonio

Fxprels .
100-63983 [

¥ i”

» |
AS :

| emp
woe. 5 CL

=po_33/a80 —bax
i BE FE -

oo = 86 Sep 14, ey

© . CR iad .

| 62SEP 131907 } . :
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Office Memorandum + osrrep states coveRNMENT
10: RT. HARBO ft ! pate: 9-12-47

J mM: monotone : ==
sumEcT: Arthur senantvovid Rian EE

Internal Security = R EE
Buregu file  100-331280 EE

EEa—
EE= |
fpE— |

There is attached the file which has been maintained in the
Laboratory in connection with the above captioned matter. It is desired
that this file be maintained as an enclosure behind the main file in the.
Records Section. — é

Attachment ro—33/2703
NOT RECORDED

4) a5sep121947

ENCLOSURE BEER oe— —_—T ’
; wRBOSEP 197194], 7p |
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TELETYPE rome | |

ee
. frigate

Cue
WASH FROM NEW YORK 17 13 10-41P Nesom
A mis
DIRECTOR URGENT 5 Pq ZAIN

’ ’
© ARTHUR aLsxaonovich Ronis, IS-R REFER FIVE IS. RE CINN LTR. SEPTEMBER

NINE LAST. ENLARGED PHOTO OF SCENE IN QUESTION OBTAINED FROM LIFE x
MAGAZINE. FROM EXAM OF SAME NY AGENTS FAMILIAR WITH SUBJECT OF ry

OPINION THAT PERSON IN QUESTION RESEMBLES SUBJECT BUT IS NOT IDEN- =

TICAL. "POINTED OUT THAT ADAMS HAS HORE HAIR THAN PERSON IN PHOTO.

IS NOT KNOWN TO HAVE WORN SUSPENDERS AS DOES THE INDIVIDUAL SHOWN,
\ D LOVER PART OF FACE IS DIFFERENT. FURTHER THIS PHOTO TAKEN ON SEVENTH

AVENUE NEAR THIRTY THIRD WHICH IS IN GARMENT DISTRICT AND ADAMS HAS.

i JEWISH APPEARANCE WHICH IS COMMON IN THAT AREA. THAT IS,

{,\Iii THAT DISTRICT ONE VILL SEE ANY NUMBER OF MEN VHO RESEWBLE SUBJECT.

V" DURVEILLANCE ON VICTORIA STGNE HAS BEEN UNPRODUCTIVE AND IS BEING
SCONTINUED TONIGHT H. INFORMANTSAT STONE-S RESIDENCE STATE THAT Sj

. ADANS KAS NOT BEEN SEEN THERE BUT TYAT STONE CONTINUES RELATION-
'

' . SHIP WITH suf AND WILLIA] ferrn.

we / (2 2331230 Lay
i ET

Pr SCHEIBT
\& «1 or sgn SGT SED FONT

a QT gaat A mez <oy
Hoy part.
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Office Memordgidum - oxirep stATES GOVERNMENT. -

To: IR. D. M.-LaDD - . pate: pe, 1987
FROM : H. B. Flotoher 7 EE

“® . Ete——
gg someon, Asam susuamnovicf ous H==RE =

Le - : Efe
You vAlL roonld in » lobar from tho Clnckuatd Office dated CARTE

Soptenbor 9, 1947, it was roporbod that an Agant from the Cinoimmoti Him
Office acquainted vith the subject as a result of surveillances con- em
ducted had observed a photograph appearing in Life Magazine on September
8, 1947, taken during tho course of the American Legion Convention and
beliovod that ono of the persons standing in the crowd closely resembled
tho subject.

) Ab 5:30 pum, Soptombor 12, 1947, I talked to kr. Touhy of the
"Now York Office who advised that several Agonts of the Naw York Office
| soqueintod vith the subject hed likowico observed this picture in Life

lagazine snd had reported considorable resemblance to tho subjoct.. Ho
further stated that arrangements aro being made with Life Lagezine to E
socuro tho original photograph for the purpose of further study to mko 5
a final determination as to identity.

. Suporvisors Lanphoro and Gregg, also acquainted vith the subject, mv
have chockod the pictur in Lifo Yagazine and have staked that, there is a
rosenblance +o tho subject bub thoy cannot.mako a definite and positive
identification,

: The ew York Office has boon instructed to furnish tho Bureau
the opinion of tho Hoy York Agents aftor thoy havo obsorvod the original
Photograph which thoy are now obbaining from Life fagezino.

Hom a

nsconof20+ 23|2%0 4
BF OB OX

32 sEP181947 4
J 73 :

MN y gr

> -
B2SEP24TN Jo |
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~ ith co } ’ . oTpo oO |Office Memorandum + oNiTeD STATES ‘GOVERNMENT

To: mE DRECIR DATE: 9-15-47 -: - EE
wl FROM: IR, Da Me IADD . - Ean

h SUBJECT: ARTHTR. ATEXANDROVICH fe EE
INTERNAL SECURITY ~ R ~ \ . EETE=

BACKGRODD: \ sEE==
; hot fe—

By letter dated September 9, 1947, the Cincinnati Office ‘advised that-a—
Spécial Agent now assigned to that Office, who had conducted extensive surjeillances
on Adams, noted while reading the September 8, 1947, issue of Life Magazine, a
photograph which appeared to be that of subject Adams, A Gopy of this picture in
Life is attacheds .
AcrTon: J

’ Tho New York Gffice obtained thd negative of this picture and'upon * 7)
| enlarging the photograph, Now York Agents familiar with Arthur Adams advised that
| $he individual in question strongly resembled subject Adams, bi, is not identical

with hime. co |
- No further action is being taken. = >

EoKDED) —. ,Co pss
Enclosure" . BN P “EP 191947
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SAC, Cincinnati : Septezber 17, 1947 |

“Director, FBI

ARTHUR J —_—— "

17 . )/ Royourmemo of September 9; 1947. For your information, the
Hew York Office has bdvised that thoy obtained fron PLife" Magazine the .
negative of the photograph referred to in your letter. An enlargementtherefron was exaninedby several NewYork Speolal Agents familiar with
the gubject and they arc of the. opinion that the person inquestion

. resgzbles the subject but. is not identical.

. ’ 5- HBF:UJJ_~~ K p

0 . ol iE

ee COMMUNIGRTIONS SECTION| £ ow
| Ele maiLeD 11 sx
Eiiom— SEP 171947 ZAEE [UT Plow i 1331940 [EN] ST iF Ue
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/ . ‘SECIASSTFICHITON AUTHORITY [GERIVED THON

. FBI AUTOMATIC DECLASSTFICATION GUIDELo wesrins Q Scien Date 1101-2012

vw Office Memorandum + vsirep states Governuent
TO: _ DIREToR, FEI DATE: October 14, 1947 |

~GUY HOTEL, SAC, Washington Field Office ow /

Susjgen: sorDas :
INTERNAL SECURITY - R cosa? —c £ = TI

prom oqirioationfess seeissf ENE .

For your inforagtion, I an quoting below a copy of a
letter furnishedthis ‘office ponidontial Informant%on October
13, 1947, FPaotostatic copy of Same is being forvarded as an enclosure
%o'tho New York Office:

a "62 Haraon Ave
Pelhan #65 New York

ns August 23rd 1947
smo "The Secretary of the ——

Enbassy of the Federal People \
Republic of Yugoslaviai- Reference:- #1637 |, |
Washington, D. C. Tosepnfierbe |

Zagreb Yugo- Slavia.
ly dear Secretary:- -
"Enclosed you vill find the F. 0. Money Order for $2.00 asi suggested on your Postal of today's Date.
: To"I sincerely Hope your Office will endeavor to Do everyhting |

) possible to release this person from the Camp. |

: “Avaiting your kind replyandMany Thanks for your kind
effort. of

PRIATE AGENCIES Zs
iat OFFICES Cordially:— 2 J

ADVISED BYRQYING (Signed) ARTHUR ADAMS;~ = |
'SLIP(S) OF. > 2 Hermon Ave. +, . 8 |Eb -lor elhan #65 New York

( ny AT FN ge & Co
“Enc. M, 0, RECORD, —4 5

\saon WO | fp0 223/290 0 i_— INDEXED BX i
re 3 00115 194) \

2100-16821 i
* GI:AH ;

0G: New York (enc.) B88
CL ee eh

Co HM JT aeL ssn 318 R }
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TELETYPE ’ eeHo HR —| rae

UASH_EROM NEW YORK 29 17 11-15P ‘ 2s.Pennington.... ET iCuan
: fTRECTOR ent Ee—2 . essa

t pa L .
; BR © DEA: ARTHUR ALEXANDSOUICH ADAMS, ISR, REFER FIVE IS. RE UFO LETTER

- 3 Eo
ol 0CT. FODRTEEN EAST. INVESTIGATION AT SIXTY TWO HARMON AVE., PELHAM,

wl; REVEALS OCCUPANTS ARE HENRY ¥ Nonass, HIS VIFE HELEN, AND BROTHER
|. - AND MOTHER, NAMES NOT YET DETERMINED. BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION OF
i ABRAMS TO DATE' HAS FAILED TO REFLECT ANY DEROGATORY My

i INFO. HOWEVEVER, MAIL CARRIER HAS STATED THAT HE HAS DELIVERED |

LETTERS TO THIS ADDRESS ADDRESSED TO "ARTHURPADALSZ AND SAME HAVE NOT
| BEEN REFUSED. SPOT CHECKS BEING CONDUCTED AT THIS ADDRESS AWD _(/

INVESTIGATION CONTINUING. BUREAU WILL BE APPROPRIATELY ADVISED. |
SCHEIDT - -

08D Ba
END & 5 & 5000 331270-4eg,

“poniB? (50 or en .» A \ P nD ww BB I :NYC R-29 Wi Izy 2h 3 50 211847
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DECLASSIFICATION AUTHORITY DERIVED FROM: ESSEEs °fpr /\ 1asorarory ZaoPe em ; f 3027 |=
100-331280  Qcl5 A

ay =; Ce fae TOR A
: 1 15)
A Ram

% { 3 The Bebretary of the Bubasey of thoTodoral People's Repubiso-of Yugoslgvia
HE : Washington D.C.

| Loe i : :

Ee b » “J i
3 ie . Ee
| NE a =, ,
Lies ET = btm —=

i I |
62 Harmon Ave iZoltan f5 Now York i

4 gust Soa 19AT. i
oF t

Tho Secretary of the li
3 Exbassy of the Federal Peobbo {
? Ropubile “st urettivias Roforenco;- #1637Tashington” D.0- : Josorn Zorvoi- t
3» k Jegred Yugo. Slaviai- i

PS |
Ae Enclosed you wily find the 2.0. Money Onder for 2.00 an suggested

Eg on your Postal of today 's Date.
~qF I sincerely Hope your Office will endeavor to Do everyhting possible
ihe So'relense this poron fron the Camp.

= Avatting your kind reply and Many Thanks for your kind effort. ¥ |

epernFlom i
3: Ah/an 4 “Adams; i

. « Jo ~ ages hen York. {ule , ar orks

hs CNT :
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TF =F. gehiy] DECLASSIFICATION AUTHORITY DERIVED FROM:A- Tere SereTeen Sons
” SE eo . : Cy
om + CY EDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAT 4 } :

7 #-" RECORDED QE STATES DEPARTUENEIOFJub :
. L-15-47- 1s PU. ) (76a aks “Laboratory Work Sheet

’ ) 3/—

Be vRo: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS File # '100-331280 —G( ©INTERVAL SBOURITY - R Lab. #  D-73L90 BE ;
J

LAB. FILE )

Examination requested by: New York (100-63983) E
© Date of reference communication: Letter 11-847 Date received: “/$74

_; ‘Examination requested: Document }

Result of Examination Examination by: Dahlgren

] 20 Conibiolonoly Colbhsilldamin Pet er
Tb Poritnor, of iG pasy) Fens ]
Faris canled poeeetfr )

. - drlen  t Ea od
Je Ls J Bhecinens submitted Geotail

Qel5 One photograph and two photostatic copies of an envelope, accompanying letter,
and United States Postal Note, envelope bearing typewritten address TheSecretary of the Bubasoy of the Federal Peoplets Republic of Yugoslavia * «|
Washington D.C.", postmarked "NEW YORK, N.Y. AUG 26 1947 7:30 Avy
Accompanying letter dated August 23, 1947, beginning “My Dear Secretary; = |
Enclosed you will find the P. 0. Money Order .se......."; United States
Postal Note dated August 25, 1947 for the amount of $2.00, Letter bears ; |the signature ARTHUR ous ‘

clossifie: re EA

PEE eof

oil 272
of od pA 72 1 .

: 714003 ba wi?: LJAN311948 ] —
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pr aSmeeEi,
ers 4 - . . FBI AUTOMATIC DECLASSIFICATION GUIDEA < or oa ise Er

7 ok SE pr WF
OfficeMem indum/- UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT =

1 To: Director, FBI Abb: FBI Laboratory DATE: Yovesber 8, 1947
Pues. si vom rove 0
| 7"BUNECT: ARTHIR ALEXANOROVICH DMS gaesaitiodby,_.0"P0%. 2: 73490
LY fC INIERMAL SECURITY - R pry

So Bureau filo 100-351280 TatpesRrrT eistention THOMASI 2 .ae of-28
i {Tiere is enclosed hororith a photograph of a letter addressed toit "me. Secretary of the Bubassy of tho Fedoral Pople Republic of Yugoslavia;
FL Jeshington D.C." and signed "Cordially; - AR: - 62 Harmon Avenuo,
“+ JPolnan #165, New York." The photograph also refloots au envelope also ad-

7+". Adressed as above and postmarkod "7:30 a.m. Auge 26, 1947, ab N.Y., N.Y." andi © jo.82 U.S. Postel Note No. 16,258,919, payable to tho addressee mentionedisi ‘above, The note bears two: Post Office stamps of "Newfork, N.Y. (Pelham Bra)3 Auge 25, 1907.0Ld ; . .
Seeslind This photograph vas received from the Washington Field Office, whoin turn received it from thoir{Confidontial Informant Z on October 15, 1947.i Ha do; o 2

+ Thero are also enclosed two photostats of the same letter whi =
vero printed in this offices XQ Rrra saa155 no }

It io roquésted that the signature and typewriting reflected in %those photographs bo checked against the known handwriting and typewritingspocinens of captioned subjoct presently on file in the Laboratory, and, oSi if at all possible, an opinion bo rendered as to whethor or not they are ~
identical, It might be statod thit this opinion is being solicited Hot for
any evidentiary purpose, but rather in en attempt to determine if the &
writer is identicel with ARTHUR ADAIS, Soviet agent, and consequently if ° ae further inseatigation fo identify the writer would bo. profitablonc  -

a»o For your further infornation, it has been doternined that this ad-
dross shown in the letter, namely, 62 Harmon Avenus, Polham 65, New York, is. |. |+ the residence of ono HEMRY W. and HELEWZEERAIS, The. former's brother OT10
and mother MARTA 1ikevise Tosido thors, wImvestigation hes failed to showi any definite connection botweon those individuals and the captioned. subjootyand no one resembling hin has been seon at the building at that address or ~ o... |
in the vicinity, Both HENRY We and HELENAZBYSaro reportedly native born {7.00United. States oitizons, while OTTO sind MAR: sre Geman borne \C. GH

—_ th
+ Enos. 3 Hig : Le oo]

euigpET CG
FXPiAG 5 pe & My | JBre35L280 28
100-63985 SHPEL Yemen aa feaos Nga i J

Tr ee {ol| : S/nssn toss 1) AYpoe mes ples ns renner + Bia . LYResp Voigt idiri. nn aR on Whoo,3) J 7Sh 2i nn bebE ASohORBfgooTEE, hE



- Ssstriinion homoarny dares mow. —= TEAToTIe mssS Ye K I{ Foes podacaotey por Ly, N
57 J TRE § J p=

Cong Las uXBoRNTORY Low “or
‘FEDERAL BUREAU, OF INVESTIGAD, ¢

WASHINGTON D.C. i
Dogon Ly 2947
N i

i Tics now York, 0 ]
Tucro Solem tho vaparh of tho FAI Laberatary on 83\gutmaticn[of the ovidéncs received fram oneatoffice on Noyozhor lj; 1947. S

o ean 2.909 DAL.TS Eremprs q + hspy Fret, | + Spa Seven} HOSTTTAB Sh omOns
Hmmm. arzzuionovaoit abs Pe VeTEAL SORTBey Fe

Te omens |

To mgeeamination mavilgdbe vr 2 % aHEYak 4 § fi
Role Latter dated lovesher By A947 | :
Eanintion insu vont 3 ” wll

Spicinens: ti

IOns photograph and Ho tostatic 3 ofan envelope) ace: 3.G5 guephototanh, ax baton ean oto,emmosape. bora poi beaddress. "The Socrotary of tho Exhassy of tha Federal Pooplots KE

ou. xn sade |Union States fasta Hote Asad Aupint 25, S97 oot olan f3 aTotter boars tho signature ARTINRApas, 3

‘RESULTSOFEXMMUTION: | | Tl
| dofinita conoluitencouldnob boroachod yhother the olgnatire WAstaz | || pir sari veTo plone evieh handwriting haa provioualy boon mbstted in thin Gana, bocauze of FolikIleeensuenaEe neEER ouRR ae 2, i lobes dated Febrsy5, Se |]== MAILED —~ 8 io
ea « DEC 347 BM, 2 PayEEE apt SUEodie Slt . LmA i$ emi ant Fir. of wsiice. L h oy 4

DibFogoOs rik (continuednext poga) |
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/ (TRANSLATION) o -HL 3-3813-1 Cable Address Alaric

. HAMILTON ART METAL CORPORATION . ]
nN 230 Fifth Avemuo  - |

Hew York 1, N. Y. |

. Nassau Terminal-Jericho Turnpike Telephone
Plant: New Hyde Park, Long Island, N. Y. Fieldstone 7-0793

Ur. Arthur Adams Cotober 20, 1947
62 Harmon Ave.,
Pelhan 65, H. T.

. Doarsest cousin: :

N . How is his lordship, Arthur Duke of Pelham?
I was happy to have heard from your orn lips how mich you know

about Schnite and Zwotschgen.# Yes, déar Arthur, thank God that you

were not hooked. Inagine that you had married your friend

Margaret....vieennne. - -

Things have gone badly for me; for Moppelchen hud sold me
on the Holy Prick. However I could not prepare him(her) for this

5 Joy, so Koppelchen must again go industriously to chuich. :

. #150 the idea of the Bettsaichersii failed. My dear sir,
you can't even suspect what you have had there (could have got yourself

into)

_ Vell; lets come back agein to our ppossic life. Don't work

oC too hard ( advice which I £3il to comprehend myself) and call us

up sone day. You see moro at Times Square and so you can tell me. -

Philosophically yours,
. 0

. _ Monsignoté
Translation of above by SA WILBUR LYNCH, NY OFFICE. Translator adds in respect to
the items asterisked: .
* Schhitz und Znetsohgen ~ obscure obscene slang roferende, exact significance un-
nom. However Schnits obviously refers to "Cunt" and Zvetschgen to "Balls.

+ #% Alternative meaning, "However I could not, ike this Joy possible for her(him)
#4 Bettsaichers ~ anbbher obscure slang reference. However it applies, apparently,+to certain bed activities, end possibly means "bed measure".

$ r= . . .
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: Havre SeeMime, CoRRORETIONT :

: 230 FirAVENUE- : i
E - NEW YORK I; N.Y. : *

] roamESPENSISISIE nT :

] —— detones 20, 1047. Po
i |b famen des . :

[Ro . . i

ho © peassest cousin: :

i : © How 1s his lordship, Arthur Duke of Pelnea? :

Hi I was happy to have heard from your om ips, how such you know :

H avout Gcimtts una Zvetschgen. Ja, Arthurlein, darko Gott, dass an :

E00 ont gomoor isu. stent ae Boss vor, au pacttest dotne Frewmdtn |

2 Margaret gehétratet..sos i

i Sax somber waorts Ju sich schlecht’ gogangen; denn Uoppelchen !

B Jaséte mich soger an den Heiligen Schwan verkauct, Diese Freie i

- BH moechte ich ihm aber nie Bereiten und so muss dennMoppelehen weiter :

i . | fletssié fh ate Kirche gehen. . i

BE hon ate, Tee des Bittsaicners 1st verfenit. Mein iever Herr, = | |

i au ‘ahnst fa gar nicht was du da auf Gir BaOSEest. |

i |. Well, letscome back again to our prosaic Jace! pont work |

A too haa ( advice which I fall to compichend myself) and ’esll us i

i up some day, Tou see more at Tues Square and so you oun te3l me: i

H | ehilosopmically ii 1 Po

E Le Konstignore. Cb
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i Hamilton Art Metal CorporationPF —
BE . _ 314 BROADWAY
Ho .- - NEW YORK 7, N.Y. |

[Eee artesores, : October 21, 1947.
Booshbsmny

BE Bear pumts : ’
H We returned hose at 9 p.m. thanks to Henry's good
hb ride to the station,
[ Lot ka thank you and Arthur again for the lovely sveator
bE With T voestved rom ou, a9 ell 23 the DeEALFEL bisthiey
Hi cara. ,
E "4 appened that = man vas not Griving on onda, 0 1
He . had to go by subway and bus to New Hyde Park where I spent a
BE | ccna dar ont con mom ave, © contd enti sed 5 mutt
Eo with fatigue. ! !

, BE Just By chance, I glanced at Ruth's letter once more dndHL atsceres wrist sanety 4n pects cn he sevens site of te
: E . typed page’ “that Frau Kuebler has loft on the 25 September.

He It appears to us that shé has arrived by now but her son has,
BE not notar16d us thus faz, In fact, he has not written for a long,
E: 20mg tix. Mhenever we shall be informed, you'1l know it at once.
i You have also mad my mother very apy with ho new at
BE alzost as happy as Ruthwith her Furcoat. She says she does not:

TE know how to thank Pelham for that gorgoois gift. Sho is looking
Hr confidently ahead to wintertize. ’
i Agen ove vast. hiss andro

i oo Suh

. / ! 1; fo es
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— FEDERAL BUTEA VEST TONS——

{mre : Ca mE Ma| ThisCaseomeATEnAT NET JCIK. . yi rusro| 200-3533 0g
oe Ell Teer To
MLE 1/5/47 | 30/15-27/47 | FRANCIS X. FEANR |

li [m 5 sereoTASsez mer crs ng ¥ |
i API ATEXAKDROVICH ADAMSAXD FIELD OFFIC: | INTERMAL TY =3
| E ADVISED BYRET LEREFR ST | 5

i fir sirR()EE0 LAE vin fe]
” 2 DATE [oo stem

-|svmormisfg or: FZIng LOTRSr

Highly confidential dourco available to ¥ashington Nf |
Field provided letter addressed to Yugoslavian ALE
Ecbassy, Tashingtop, De Co from ops PARTHUR'ADAS, 1 7

i 62 Harmon Ave., Polkan 65, Ni"e Investigation “lg
AF A _reflects ono MEVRY W, AIRAIS,liswire HEIEN, 6%

4 D. ! brother OO, and motkor-JARTA roside this address, © {3
= NY indices negative oh-all, HENRY andHELE ARRAS Jb Yi —

{fd i native born with former being American Tel & Tol Wo TH _
3  caployes about 20 yoars. lo derogstory information” {| -
ks WE \¥ + devslopeds OTTO ABTA holloved erployed as office Shia |]

ic po manager, THALIELIER FCOTETS, NYC, Additional BBN
SH I ; lettor obtained addrescod to ARTHURADAMSY at thla> pi J
J I. "address from individual identified as ERWIN HUGO TH \

+ MEYER, From contentsJZYERindicatedtobe © Rd
relativeof MARTAALTALDand ARTHUR ADAISP. ISYRR - E\5e\ |

i To. subject of provious irvestigatich for alleged German © x
| activities, Divoreot display of subject's photo~ 4
i graph has failed to roflech he has been gach ab:
i CL 62 Hammon Aves, Poltam, Nie 5 . . apr By gama eka
|| TRA me re Loner1 TA oe o ms, 2 BE) 4HES |
| TCFERENCE: TFT CERES 1007291230 A
3 , + Washington Field letter to Bureau, 10/14/47. |< Y AE

TIMIS:, -% MMhis phase of the investigation ofARTHUR ALEXANDROVICHADALS
+, eC Tas instigated by tho roceipt of the referenced letter frca ths

+o 0 i" Tashington Field Offico which was furnished by thir Confidontial
=. ¥ §

[Forme Fmt stcucrgti— - —]rn hutac% SewTTar TT : —
TAL Ie EHS ED A= a

TT anor, Eri : Pa 1%§ =Buren (Eel) oy
= VoshingbonField(info) (10016621) . : NX3 ~ Naw York fo) (a9 672) La | BYTI nt | mma nT |
fn EET ARS A
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a Informant Z on Qctober 13, 1947 This letter was. as follows: 8 |ety - 12x; 2i3y |I © ARTHUR ADAMS
|

"62 ‘Hermon Ave.
Pelham #65 New York
August 23rd 19470

The Secretary of tho
‘Enbassy of the Federal People

a Republic of Yugoslaviaj~ Reference; #1637 JVashington, D, Ce Joseph Zerbe;-
Zagrob Yugo-Slaviagw |

Ly Dear Secretarysm

i - Bicloséd you will £1nd thie P.0, Motioy Order for §2,00 as suggesteda on your Postal of today's Date,
ii I dincorely Hope your Office will endeavor ‘to Do everyhbing possible

“40 release this person from the Camp,

1*. hwaiting your kind reply andManyThanks for your kind effort,

Lo © Corafaligsm . EE.
. (Signad) ARTHUR ADAMS;e. 62 Harmon Ave’ HPelham #65 Hew York: :

| A/a,
| Enc, 160;

$2,000 ¥

The above mentioned mohsy order upon examination vas debermined 1* to actually be what 1s known as a United States Postal Note; it was mumbered|18,258,919 and was for the amount of $2,004 Tt wad made payable $0 tho }. Sperstary of the Eubassy of tho Federal Fooples Republic of Yugoslavia, qo.+ “Tashington, Do Cs, and bore. the post office stamp of Maw York, New York,{"  Poltan Branch, and tho date of Pugust 25, 195470 Tho ements cer sh *
i

. “a by
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letter was addressed to the Sacrotary of the Embassy of the Federal Peoples
Republic ofYugoslavia, Washington, D, C. and-was postmarked at. "New York,
FewYork; August.26, 1947, 7:30-a.m., Grand Contralty

Tt might be noted that the New York indices wore entirely
negative on any person by the name of JOSEPHAZERFE, Who is mentioned in the
informants lovters§ : v .

The Washington Field Office is being requested by letter to
furnish.any additional information it mey have concerning the procedures
set, forth in the reference letter, that is, if the Yugoslavian Embassy has
‘a policy of contacting certain individuals for contributions for the help
of people boing held in concentration camps. ‘As will be shown later, ths  ~
individuals involved in this instance are definitely of German extraction
and 1% would seem rather psculisr that they would be in contact with the
pregent Yugoslavian Government and would be solicited for funds for the
21d of an individual apparently interned at. Zagreb, TigoslaviasS|

At North Pelham, New Yori

It was first ascertained that one HENRY eras 4s listed
in the Westchester County telephone diractory as residing at 62 Harmon
Avenus; Pelham 65, New York, with telephone mimber Pelham +3388, UJ

i , | Inquiry of Chief of Police JUESHROMNO (former Spactal Agent| 7 and.a National Academy graduste) of North Pelham, New York, failed to reflect./{* that this department had any record of HENRY W ABRALS op any other residentsAN 62 62 Farnon Avenue 1
\ Upon Chief ROZANO’s recomnsndation, discreet inquiry was mado

of Miro, JAMES HARPER, who resides at 66 Harmon Avenus a the immediate
neighbor of HENRY ¥, AERAMS, rs, HARPER related that. he ABRAMS family

' had resided next door, to the best of her recollection, about four or five
- years, Tho family, she said, consisted ofHENRY Ve, bis wife HELEN, and

‘ his mother and brothersJomevor, she did not know the first names of eithera) of tho latter personse. U° .
i : HENRY ABRAMS, she understood, was an accountant for the Arerican °i Telephone and TelegraphCompany and was also a 60 of a lutheran church

located on Lexington Avenue in Manhatten, (ABRAIS, she thought,‘was
tho daughter of a Iutheran minister and, acc ig to Mrss HARPER, the family
bad been raised as "strict Iatheransts She krow nothing of ‘the brother other

. than that .she had been told by HELEN ABRAMS that he ‘was, an accountant in the
3
h wn .
8 - |
LN em
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| geimont district, Continuing, Urs, HARFER related that sho has had little J‘Porgonal contdct with the fanily, these gonerally being limited to convergations with HEL ABRAIS wile thoy wore working in thelr respactive yardsLira, HARPER knew nothing derogatory concovning the AERAMS that would makehor considor them other ‘than Hquiet and respectable neighbors" She knownothing as to their political beliefs or social, activitiose)]
A photograph of the subject of nati investigation was disePlayed to Urs, HARPER and sho. stated oho had nevdr seon this individual in‘the ABRALS homa, 1}
Contact was aldo made. with kre We J. OPPENHEIMER, Superintendentof the U, S.Poot Office, Pelham Branch, and through hin, with DAN RUGGIERO,carrier’ for thé route covering 62 Harmon Avenues RUGGIERO reported thatto his knowledge aJir, and Yrs, Ting lived at62 Harmon Avenuealone with anShierwanTha he Ts the mother of either Mr. orYrs, AFRAIS, Relative to ARTHUR ADAMS, RUGGIERO-said he has deliverednail addressed to such a poraon at this address, However, he Knew of hoono by that nas and upon being shown a ploture of the subject, dsclared$hat ho had nover sen any such parsons Fo was unable to state Just howach uadl ho had handled which vas addressed to"ARTHUR ADAUSS, but, did saythat 4% was infroquents. that 1t had beon going on, to the best of hisTecollection, ever since the KBRAUS lived there, which he thought was aboutfour or five yoards RUGGIERO claimed further that he has never mobieeqhe source of any of the lottors diracted to. ADS, bub commented thet nonsTere ever returnsd to him go that they were apparently correctly addressedo: As to the ABRAS failly, he related that they receive quite a tit uf foreignmail but, its source was unknown tohimeL(
Arrangonants were verbally made with Mr, OPFENHEDSER for a mailcover on-this address and such has how been confirmed by appropriate letters)

g Jer. VILLARD YOUNG, managor of the First National Bark of Mouit| Jornon, Pelham Branch, reported that No one by the ams sf ARTHUR AALS| maintained an account ih this institutions The records aid reflect a joint,savings account #4682 in the nanas of HENRY W, ahd HELEN ABRAMS, 62HarmonAveliuo, Polhan 65, New Yorks According to Ur, YOUNG, the balanso. in thee.aceon has always beensnalland at the presont ting approximates $705]A Tho signature card exacuted in relation to this account shoved‘hats 44 was opened July 7, 1942 and that lire ARRAS described Biesert roeGe "United States. ctfizonds || "

E~: 4
=
i

. .



vg
Ti2snp

NY 2100-63983 :

_ In conclusiot Mr, YOUNG Stated he himself had’ no personal
knowledgeoftheABRAMS family, LJ on amram

At White Plats, New Tork |
A check of the election records ss maintained in the Vestchester

County Building at White Plains, New York, reflected first that the address
in question is lovated in "Westchester County, 3rd Election District,
3rd Assembly District, Pelham", Examination was rade of theregistrations
Zor 1945, 1946 and 1947, All gave tho same general information concorning
HENRY Vi, and HELEN ABRAMS, The latest registration, that of 1947, was made
by both parties on October 11, 1947, At that timeHELEN ABRAMS registered
as a "Republican" and reported she was 46 years of age, was a United States J
citizen, and had lived 46 years in New York State; 14 yearinWestchester
County, and 5 years in this particular election district, Her husband HENRYLikewise rogistered as a “Republican” and advised he vas 48 years of age,
had resided in the state Hr the same number of ogee, 4n the county for 15
years, and in the election district for 5 yoearse

The aforementioned registrations of 1945 and 1946-differed only
in that the figuresgivenfor ‘the time of residence in the state, otc., were
‘accordingly decreased,

It wis noted that there was no registration for an ARTHUR ADAMS -or for any other individual residing at 62 Harmon Avenuss 1)
| The files of the Westchester County Credit Bureiu revealed a |report dated in 1943 on HENRY We and HELEN ABRAIS, According to this report,

those individuals had previously resided at 20 Winyah Terrace, Hew Rochelle,
Wow York and at 165 Eo 89th Street, New York City, It is further shom that
HENRY ABRAMS? occupation was that of MAccountant® at ‘the American‘Telephoneand Telegraph Company, 32 6th Avenue, Now York City, In this respact it vas
previously reported in 1938 that Mr, ABRAVS claimed at that time to have been
with the American Telephone and Telégraph Company for 20 years, Bank accounts
of this individual wore shown as being at the Central-Savinga Bank, New York.andthe National City Bank, Canal Street branch, Now York Citys 1

At Now Yorke, Ny ¥,

- It should be first stated that the New York files wereentirely
negative of any information pertaining to HENRY TW, and HEIEN ABRAMS, In an
attempt to learn additional information concerningHENRY We ABRAMS and, ifPpossible,. to determine the identity of his brother who wasallegedto also
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© rostdo with hin, the Albany Office was requested to check the selectiveservice records, As of October 23, 1947 Shey adviecd uat HENRY We ABRAIS ]had ogistered with Local Board 739 in Pelham, New York, In a guéstionmaiveiich he exaoutad on April 21, 1942, he reported the following information: 4
Social Security #088~07-9297; employed American Telephone and Telegraph §Coapany, 32 6th Avome, Now York City, as accounting clerks salary 367 por |
ask cialis eight years olamentary schooling; Desoriptions Taitay 510M,
185 pounds,gray eyes, brom had, light cpmplexion, bor April 5, 1632 atYew York City; 1s United States citizens ,

Albany further reported that according to these records, HELEN |
ABRAS vasthewifeof HENRY We; sho vas41 yoarsofage andhadmarriedhin 1
on Soptamber 20, 1925 ab New York Citys Sho stated she resided at thie seus ¥
address as her husband, ag did his mother, IARTE/ABRAIS, ago 69, whon he also {clained as a dependent, The final classificatioh on this individual was
4A. granted hin on April 5, 19%ke /{ i

Continuing, it was reported that the selective service records
showad anaojus 28 residing at 62 Harmon Avenus, The followingdescriptive information was furnished on this individual: Soofal Security 1#092-01:47550; education = 3 years accounting, CCUY; 1 your accounting,Packard Business School; employed as office. manager, THALETMER BROTHERS,251255 Wa 39th Strast, New York City, button jobbsra; born February 16 or17, 189, Germany; olains United States citizenship; no dependents claimeds LJ

In addition to the above it was farther stated that WILLIAM JpKIEDN and DBRE Ry KIEIN of tho aforementioned THALEEDER BROTHERS, hadToquastied a draft exemption for OFTO ABRAIS in a letter dated July 14, 1942sHis description ms given as 5'11%, 175 pounds, gray eyes, gray hair, light
| conplexion, Hs stated that Mra, JarRags, no address given, mas tho

pergon who would always know his wherdaboutss LJ

| The selective service £11s also showed that OTTO ABRAIS had beenafforded a physical éxanination; as a result of which it was determined thatho has myopia, nearsightedness, and possible seperation of retinas, chorofditisof the eyes, Tho file further contained the statement from a Dra RUDOLPHDENIG, 56 Eu 56th Stract, dated July 15, 1942, in which the doctor claimsthat ho had boon treating OTTO ABRAIS a5 a pabient since November 20, 1932and ha gave cortain details regarding the treatment of this individual's eyass Ll
OTTO ABRAS vias classified 4F on July 27, 1942 |[
Tn conclusion, the Albany Office sdvised that the selectiveservice files gave no indication that OTTO and HENRY ABRALS vere Telated, |

I
2 <



102101
NT 200-6393

d at the same address and gave WMARIE" and UUARTAM as
roveswhion Zo0s TOU14 possibly indicate they Wer brotherse Hd

Ao to 0710 ASRS, tha Naw Tork $idicas wore gniirely magativos
They were likewise: negative as to MARIE and JARTA ABRAMS.

The DF, rr of 56 E, 58th Strest, vho subaltted &
statement relative to the prysical condition of OTTO ABRALS, was referenced
& nunbor of tines dn the Now York files, Briefly, it was shom that Dre
DENIS had received German, newspapers; that on October 30, 1940 he recoivad

, a check in the amount of $10 fron the Gorman Consul General in New York,
and that his name aid address appeared on the mailing list of the Geman
Library of Informations “Confidential Informant N also listed hin on a "Iist
of German Suspects” datéd August 13, 1940s 13

Finally, as of January 16, 1942, tho ashington Field Office
Foported that a highly confidentialsourco had advised that Dr. RUDOLPH DENIG
had recoived birthday grectings through the Gorman Enbassy in Washington
fron the University of Wuergberg, This oource also indicated that DENIG
was an Phonorary senator” of the university and contributed a yearly sua
of $125 to 16: 1

. The records of the New York City Department of Motor Vehicles
‘Were checked by Special Enployee Clinton Pollock and revealed that HENRY. Vie
ABRAXS of 62 HarmonAvonue, Polhan, New York, possesses New York State
operatorts permit #13304040 His business address was -given as the American.
Tolophone and Telegraph Company, 32 Avenue of the Amaricas, and he was

| desoribed as: born April 5, 18%9, 175 pounds, 5%104, gray eyes, brom hairs L§
) . It vas also shomn that a 1938 Chrysler sedan (motor #35419)

was registered in his name and had New York Stato license mmber 1V1198, Jf
As of October 22, 1947 a highly confidential source made availe

able £5 the reporting agent and SA Frank J. Nolan two letters which are being
set forth below, One, a letter addressed to "Mir, ARTHUR ADAIS, 62 Harmon
Avenue, Palhan 65, New York" Tho envelope bors a return address in the
‘upper left-hand corner of MUEYER, 71 W.-92nd Strect, New York 25, New Yorkl,
Tt vas postmarked at 1:30 acm, Octobor 22nd, at New York, New Yorke It wasnoted that the aforemsntioned return addross was typed on a small piece of
paper vhich yas pasted over the original return address on the envelopoe

g The latter address was ascertained to be "Olymplo ¥anufacturing Company,
100Fifth. Avemo, Now York, New Yorkfl, Tho letter itsolf was writton under
‘the letterhead of the Hamilton Art Metal Corporation, 230 Fifth Avenus,

i t=
2 —_————————__ip.
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"Wom York 1, Now York, Further, according to this letterhead, the telophonsnuabers of this corporation wero MJ 3-3813=/ and its cable address vasMaric, It was also indicated that tho corporation had a plant at NassauTerminal, Jericho Turnpike, New liye Park, Long Island, New York, telephonsFioldstons 7-0793, The letter reads as followss LI
liv, ARTHUR ADRS . .62 Harmon. Avenue
Polhan 65, New York October 20, 1947
"Dearost Cousins

“Howis hislordship,ArthurDuke of Pelhan? Ivashappytohave heard fron your om lips and how mich you know about (beginning atthis point the lever is written in Gorman, which upon translation hasbean determined to ba obscens)e
"oll, lets come back again to our prosaic Life, Don't work00 hard (advice whiéh I fail bo couprohond myself) and call us up somedays You aoe more at Times Squara and So you can tell mee

Prilosophically yours,

x
Uonsignore #

r Tho second letter was. addressad to "lira, JARIA ABRAMS? at the‘samo address as abovo, It bore the same return address and postmark asJottor #1 This latter ma on the lotbertioad of the Hamilton Art lstalCorporation, 314 Broadway, New York 7, H. Ye, telophons nuiber COrtlandsi 7-83367-6-9, Tt roads 83 folloms |] ©
lrs, MARTA ABRAMS -62 Harmon Avo, October 21, 1947Polban 65, N. Yo
Dear Aunts

"Ho returned home &%-9 pam. thanks to Henry's good Fide bothe station,

"lat ms thank you and Arthur again for the lovely sweater whichI received fron you, as well as the beautiful birthday cards

: “Be
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. MIt happened that uy man was not’ driving on Monday, so I
‘had to go by subway and bus to New Hyde Park where I spent astrona
day and got home late, I could hardly read mymailwith fatigue.

- "Just by chance, I glanced at Ruth's letter once more and
discovered written finely in pencil on the reverse side of the typed page
that FrausKUEBIER has left on the 25 Septombere It appears to us that che
has arrived by nowbut her son has not notified us thus far, In fact, he
has not written for a long, long tine, Whenever we shall bo informed, you'll
know it at onces * -

#¥ou have also mads my mother very happy with har new at,
almost as happy as Ruth with her fur coat Shs says she doss not know
how to thank Pelham for that gorgeous gifte She is looking confidently
ahead to wintertime,

Again our best thanks and kindest greetings, }

svor
/s/ ERWIN and Mother m

Coples of both of these aforementioned letters are boing enclosed
with instant reports The German portion of lstter #1 has been translated and
due to its obscens nature is being transmitted in a sealed envelope appropriatelymarked, ))

Tt was ascertairied that at 230 Fifth Avenue, besides the Hamilton Artotal Corporation, there vas aldo listed the Simplex Tool and Die Company andERICEmer, TCs, Inport and Export, The telephone mmber for all thesecorpirations was the seme, namely, MJ 3-3813, There was no record in tha
New York telephone directory of a Hamilton Art Motal Corporation located at
314 Broadway, the address shown on the letterhead of letter #2e uu

Tho New Yosk indices shoved that ERIC\EDEMZYER vas the subj,
of considerable investigation for German espionage activities under the nameofERICH HEINRICH WILHSLLWEDEMEYER, Tho New York files were not compléte
on he foal disposition of the investigation involving this individua’LoHowever,Confidential Informant NYC~77 reported as of A 30, 1946 thats“Records of October 5, 1943 show that ERIC HENRICKTEwithsix others, was indioted in tho United States District Court of Newark, New HlJersey, charged with conspiracy to communicate, deliver and transmit vital
information relating to the National Defense of the United States, to thegovernmant of tho German Reichs On November 1, 1943 ERICH HENRICH WILHELMv TWEDEMEYER pleaded not guilty!s On December 15, 1943 a motion for dismissal

\ “om
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of the indictment and directing a verdict of acquittal as to FEDEMEYER was
ads, The decision vas placed under advisement by the court, but on December
16, 1943 the motion was denied and ‘tho trial was discontimeds On December |

. 17, 1943 ERICH HENRICHVILHELMVEDEMEYER was found ‘guilty? as charged, On
December 31, 1943 a notice to set aside the verdict was filed, returnable
January 7, 1944e The motion was continued one Week and subsequently poste
ponads On Yarch 10, 1944 Judge THOMAS F, UEBNY set aside the verdict of
Decaubor 17, 1943 on the ground of-insufficient ovidence and a new trial
was granted, Records show no further proceedings in the case pertaining
‘to TEDEMEYER.M LJ. .

A comprehensive review was made of the Naw York £ils on this
* 4ndividual and the only item which was ascertained to be of possible interest

to the investigation at hand was that among the telephone contacts of ERIC
VEDEMEER wasone DAVIDVEKIER of 103 E, 86th Street, New York Citys This
individual is known to be a contact of JULIUSYHETIMAN, an associate of ARTHUR
ADAMS, Soviet agont, and also to be acquainted with VICTORIA-STONE, the
paramour of ADRS. a

Tiith reference to VEDEMEVER, Informant NYC~77 further reported
as of January 7, 1947 that on January 2, 1947 HENRESTEDEMEYER, brother of
ERIC, stated that his lease on the premises at 314wi8 Broadway would expire
ag of July 30, 1947 and that gradually the plant now located at the Broadway
address vould be moved to Now Hyde. Park) Nassau County, New York, and the 1
official headquarters of the showroem would be contdmied at 230 Fifth Avenue. 1

An oarlior report of the same informant, which was dated August
30, 1946 and which has beon mentioned heretofore, reflected that the
‘Hant1ton Art, Ustel Corporation Were manufacturers of metal products with
offices at 314-16 Broadway, and a showroom at. 230 Fifth Avenue, Its
officors wore 1isted as ERIC WEDEMEYER, Prosidents HENRY VEDEMSYER, Vice J
Frosidopt; Miss ARTECAPIELIO, Secretary-Treasurer; Director ~ theoficeres

The latter report sets forth in detail the business background E
of WEDELEYER, but such is not considered of importance to instant investiga
‘tion and will not be repeated hore, It is stated that WEDELEYER was born J
January 12, 1902 in Siegen, Germany and from 1920 to 1921 studied philosophyat Hamburg University. Following the completion of his studies, TEDEEYER‘Toported he vas employed in a clerical capacity by several steamship come
panies until coning to the United States in arch 1924s J

Inquiry at 7L We 920d Street, Now Tork City, reflected that tho
MEYER" listed oh the above mentionsd letters was ohe ERWIN-HIGSIETER, who
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resides at this addross with his mother, A clieck of the New York indicss
on this individual revealed that ho was the subject of considerable inves-
tigation in the years 1942-1944e ERVIN HUGO METER was investigated inasmuch

| 2s 1%vas auspocted that he Tas ettempting to got money of a Garman matiomsl  /
out of the United Stated in violation of an Executive Order prohibiting samoe

During the course of the investigation it was ascertained that
ARTA ABRAIS of 62 Harmon Avenue, Polhan, New York, vas MEVER's aunt and he
and his mother had been residing at 71 ¥. 92nd Stroet about ope and a half
years (as of August 1943)s Inquiry made at the time at this latter residence

i homed 4% to be a rooming house operatedby one JIARTHE, bub failed to
roveal any derogatory information concerning ERWONIETER or his mothers ud

45 a finale to this investigation, MEYER vas imberviewed on
Yarch 30, 1944 by agents of the Now Tork Office, at which tine he related
cofisiderablo information concerning himsolfs He said he was born October
20, 1904, ab eutirich, Germany andarrivedwith his mother on November 7,
1932 at New York City, The coming to America, he explained, was upon the
invitation and proposition of Mrs, MARIAABRAIS, now residing ab 62 Harmon
Avenue, Polhan 65, Now York, then residing at 165 Ee 89th Stracts His

| ‘oducation, METER related, vas obtaingd partly in Germany and partly in the
United Statess Tt was noted ho had attended the State School of Technology
at Esslingen, Germany, 1925-1927; CONY in New York City in 19285 UIT at
Canbridge, Yassachusstto in 1930; the University of Tusbingen ladical
Sctiool at Tusbingon, Gerbany in 934 qud 1935, and the Albany Medical
School at Albany, New York in 1935,

ERIN HIG METER yao naturalized in. tho Suprens Court of Tong
sland City on lay 27, 1929.

In his statement hs listed quite a number of positions which
ho hos held during the period fran 1920 to 192 Tt Was Noted that in
Germany from 1920 to 1922 and sgadn in 1925 he was employed by C & E FEIN
ab Stuttgarte In the earlier period he was a student receiving practical
‘training, %a prerequisite for enginoering courses”, and in 1925 he was in
the onglneering office of C & E FEMNe yf 1

In the United States MEYER reported, among others, that he had I
viorked Zor Vestern Elactrio and the. Rockefeller Institute for Medical
Research, At tho former place his job consisted of adjusting and testing |
and inspacting of machine switching telephone equipment, vhils at the latter
ho ves a laboratory technician, Ab the tie of ‘the interview METER stated |
be ms axployed in the Skipping Dapartoapt of the Eanilton Art Metal Company |
and had been 80 employed since 1942 : I

1
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Tho aforenentionsd letters addressed to ARTHUR ADAIS and MARTA
AERAIS vould indicate MEER is still employed at this latter fim or has
‘appropriated a quantity of their paper while so employed 1}

Othor than Germany and the United States, METER stated ho has
8180 ived dn France, Switzerland, Ttaly, Austria, the Notherlands and Englands LJ

| Tt is noted that during the discussion of his various employments
JETER said that while ho wus at the Rockefeller Institute hs worked for a
Fina tn tho Fryotologloal Dopartmant of Dra IBCNOSUOHZLIS, Tt should be
Roted. that the namo of this latter individual was found in the: personal
address book of JACOB ENSARONOEF, attorney for and close associate of the
subject, of instant investigatiohe 77 ~

| In regard to political matters, MEYER related that whilo at the
University 40 Stuttgart ho was called upon to join the National Socialist
Party, Hovover, he claims to have declined on the grounds that he vas an
American citizen and openly stated that he "disagreed with the Nazi ideologyMe
In 1935, he said, the Gestapo inquired concerning him in Stuttgart, and
Consequently on December 3rd of that year ho left Germany at night for
Switzerland, LJ |

Rolative to financial matters YEYER clained he had used funds
of his mother and had algo been permitted to usa some Of the monsy deposited:
in a United States batik by a friend, ono MARIE LOVISENMVELLER, of Dornach,
Switzerland, The latter person was a friend of IEYER and visited him and
his mothor at a ranch called. Yount Michaol tear North Creek, New Yorke
However, when Miss MIELIER attempted to immigrate to the United States for
‘permanent; residence she met considerable difficulties vhich clatned
‘aré fully explained in the. records of the National Conference of Jaws and
Christians and also by the State Department, He indicated that mubsoquently
MARIEQMELLER was in the Argentine ahd it vas MEVER'S attempts to formard
0 her the sun-of$700- from her bark account in the Unitted States that
occasiotied this investigations. )f

With partioulsi réferenco to the forsarding of this sunof $700
| +o Miss MUELLER, it 45 to be noted that during the course of the investiga~

tion 1t mas determined that LETER apparently obtained this money from a Mr
‘ERNEST A{KUEBIER of Hackensack, New Jersey, In this respect attention is :

+ calledtothe aforenontioned letter #2 written by MEYER fo Mrs, MARIA AFRAIS,
herein he Teters fo tho fact that "Frau KUEBLER has lft on the 25 Septemberts
It isSfoatiored Jpseibl that the individual merioned my be & relative of

"
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Continuing, MEYER related that in the fall of 1942 hs had |
returned to-New. York City where he encountered great trouble in securing a.
position, Mpresunsbly for reasons of health®s Finally, Min despair I took
a comercial job at tho Hamilton Art lotel Corporation, 230 Fifth Avenus,
Gttorad by a Sihle agony 1)

Duriig this investigatich an éxamination of the selective |
service records fovealed that MEYER was a conscientious objectors Vhen
interviewed concerning this he gave a rather lengthy explanation of his
position in this. Fogard, vhich basically amounted to tho fact that he was
2 menber of a sect imolving Karna which prohibited hin from fightinge
Tn conclusion ATER stated that his belief in the incarnate actions of min
brought about his registration.as a conscionticus objector and eee it Was
hot meant to inply a disloyalty to theUnited States? He professed
loyalty'to thls Quntry-and denied ary connection with any subversive
organizations, |

3 In view of the negative nature of the information developed
by the dhwestigation it was closeds |

©. A description fromreports and’ informants of ERFIN
HUGO MEYER 43 -as follows: |J

1 Born Qotober 20, 1904 1
Height 511m
Tight 75
Hair Black, combed straight back
Eyes Elue
Characteristics Prominent cheek bonss; sémotines wears goatee,

other tines clean-shaven; known to use rouge
on cheeks ocoasionally; woll educated,

. luent talker, speaks. English flawlessly with
. no accents

Since ‘tho receipt of the referenced letter from Washington, spotchacks have ben made at 62 Harmon Avehus but with negative results, that is,i as far as the subjoct of instant investigation is concerned, The individual || HEN , ABRAUS hag been observed and has bien surveilled to his place: ofbusiness, the Azericen Telephons and, Telegraph Companys To date the brother
OPTO KERALS or the. mother MARTA have not been observede oe

“23m
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+ Tt might be notod that 62 Harmon Avenue is a detached dwelling
in a strictly residential area of a very good characters The description i
ofHENRY W. ABRAMS as obtained during the course of the aforementioned
surveillance is as follows: L)

Height . sto
a Teight 165-175

Complexion Fair = somewhat pasty
Hair Brom with some gray 9
Characteristics Tears brown tortoise-shell glasses; cleans

; shaven; very bushy eyebrows; long nose;
weak chin,

Paculianities Very slow valker and is pigeon-tood; appears
‘to be undecided in his movements,

Appropriate chacks are still bsing made at this address in order
to view the brother OTTO ABRAMS and the mother, Mrse MARIA ABRAMS, However,
it vi11 be noted that the description of OITO ABRAMS as furnishsd in the
selective service records does not coincide with the subject of instant
investigation. Appropriate checks are also being made to ascertain all
tollcallsmadefrom62HarmonAvenueinthepastsixtydayse |

“The FBI Isboratory will be provided with a copy of the referenced
: Washington letter for their opinion as to whether the signature of ARTHUR

ADMIS" on this letter is possibly identical with the signatures of the subject N
of instant investigation already on files |J

"ENCLOSURES ~ BUREAU ©

Photograph of a letter addressed vo Mrs, MARTA AERAUS and signed
PERWIN and Mother"

Photograph of a letter addressed to Mr, ARTHUR ADAMS and signed
"Philosophically yours, H., Monsighore®,

A typewritten translation of certain portions of the afore
mentioned letter addressed to Mrs ARTHUR ADALS.

A photographic copy of two envelopes, ons of which is addressed
40 Jir, ARTHURADALS ‘and theothar tolirseMARTAABRAIS, bothat
62 Harson Avene, Poltam, Now York, and bouring tho oma return|J |
address of MEYER,71 W. 92nd Street, New York 25, Ns Yo

~PENDING~ 1

| Vm |
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"DEVELOPED IEATS ll

NEW YORK DIVISION

#%Pelham, Now Yorks yd
TIL conduit, spot checks at 63faxmon Avomus in oxox to ew |

OTTO ABRAUS and determin his activitiese 1
: |

411 recontact Mr, VILIARD YOUNG, First Netional Banc of Mount
Vernon, Pelham Branch, to sacertain if any accounts are meintained at this
DarlbyOFT0ABRAISorhismother MARIA. If60, such shouldbe examined
for any Ltems deemed to pertain to the subject of instant investigations J

At New York City

| - 411 socuio all toll calls made from the homo ofHENRY Wo ABRALS,
6 Barnon Avenuo, Pelhen, New York, telephone number Pelham 8-338, during

| the period from August 1 to date, WAIL then agcertain tho identity of the

recipients of such callss

Ti11 follow the results of the mail cover placed on this address
for anything believed to pertain to ARTHUR ALEKANDROVICH ADAMS«J

A copy of instant report ia being submitted to the Washington i
office inasmich as the investigation roported herein is based upon infor
nation obtained through a confidential source of that office and the results 1

| of such investigation may bo of interests |)
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